
LIUKI® 
Super-high-speed, 1-Needle, Cylinder-bed, Overlock Machine 
,ffl~il~ 1J /11·-~ o/ F 1 *if,J--,,-a ·:,? ~ ~/ 

MO-6904C-0E6 
Super-high-speed, 2-Needle, Cylinder-bed, Overlock Machine 
Mr~~'Y 1J /~·-~·:, F 2 *tt;t-,,-a-:,? ~ ~/ 

MO-6914C-BE6 

PARTS LIST 

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
l. As to "#01" and "#02" r efer to th!! "Note" given at the bottom of the respective pages. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the numher of parts required . 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

;~ - 'Y 1) 7- 1' ::::· flj ,ffl r: ~ L, L 
1. ') ;i.. j--,-;,-:,}0)#01 , #02 ~{l)(f]I;!. , A-<.,ir-"O)"i:tiic."O)~D/~~ ::.: ~~.Q-F ~ ~', 

2. €£ !JI -!fll 0) f& ~ Ii, fil,! €£ ~ ~ t., • 0.1 . 2.5 W {!) fl /:il Ii . ~ ~ ( !11 /tr. ;,< - 1-- Jv ) ~ ~ t., * "t • 
3. {ll: fil .ml 0) ( ) Ii • Ml ffil d'n ~ ~M P.lt L- -r ~' 7-> -f l111 £ -C- ,'f;i 7-, .: t ~ ~: I!!< L, * -t • 
4 . 1 " ;;i. 1-- A. - :,; 0)- - - - - ~ ii. l'n m PX -c- if) -o .: t 'i: it Ill< l, i -t. 

29362605 
No.1359-00 



CONTENTS 

~ ~ 

1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER CO~ONENTS {1) ...•..•...••••.••.••....................•..... 1 

~ftlnfi ( I ) 

2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) •....•.•.•.••..................•.......•...•.. 3 

~~DlHl ( 2) 

3. CRANKSHAF"I' COMPONENTS ............................................................. 5 

±*11TM~ 
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ................................................. 7 

ti"Jm:BiJJtQu m1fi 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) •..•.•.•..•..•.•••••....................•••..••.••.•• 9 

~IJffll~ ( 1) 

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) .................................................... 11 

l! 1J M-ffi ( 2 ) 

7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS ................................................ 13 

J:Jv-,~. r ,11-,~nnffi 

8. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) .....•...........••....••..•.......••.......•.......... 15 

~~ ~IJIJffi (I) 

9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) ....................................................... 16 

¥i1~ AOOffi ( 2) 

10. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ....................................................... 17 

~PlrMffi 

11. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS ........................................................... 19 

r,c::,..mi~ 

12. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS ............................................................ 21 

J:~::,..~~ 

13. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS .......................................... 22 

tt~t.P~tll]~ 

14. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS .............................................. 23 

Mim~flfMJ~ 
15. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ............................................. 25 

~J:.;t r- -f MWffi 

16. STAND COMPONENTS (Z • T) ............................................................. 27 

aioo•<z · T> 

17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ......•................................................... 29 

~nr~flM1' 

18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ................................ 31 

*JI~tlOO~ <f&Edt£}tfflI8b) 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS ... · ....•..................•........... ~ ............ 88 

~iU7£:SCSifiimlffi 

20.ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS .•........ · .......................................... 34 

Mli8liOO• 

21. SUBCLASSES. 

-i:J'-:/ !7 7 'A 

(1) MO-6904C-0F4-807 ...............••................................................. 35 
. . 

(2) MQ...:6904C-0D6-307 ..........................................•...................... 35 

(8) MO-6914C-BD4-807 ............................................................. ~ ... 35 

(4)MO-6914C-BD6--307 ...................•............................................. 35 . 

Nl.JMERICAL INDEX ·oF PARTS ......................................•..•................. 37 

ffisl 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) 

M-ltfll~ ( 2 ) 

24f ·'---."'-J 
25 
26--@ 
27--<§ 

5 

-3-

14 

~ 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~. _NQ __ f!O!E ____ p~ ~-- _ _ _ _ _ _____ ]! J: _ S_ ~ _R _ I_ p _T _ U> _ N_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ t __ L _ :it __ j ________ 9tJ __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

132-00209 
132-00308 
Sl\1-4040855-SP 
SM-1040801-SC 
132-00407 
132-00605 
SM-4051255-SP 
229-24708 
131-70006 
131-04500 
131-70204 
132-01009 
SM-1040801-SC 
SM-4040855-SP 
132-01454 
132-01405 
CM-3002000-Al 
SS-4151215-SP 
TA-2050805-RO 
122-01117 
R0-0742401-00 
SM-0081001-SD 
122-01208 
131-03908 
WP-0751576-SD 
WS-0822010-KP 
NS-6680410-SP 
132-01108 
131-04807 
WZ-0850302-KO 
SS-5110710-SP 
131-60700 
132-01207 
SS-7090611-SL 
132-04003 
CM-3002001-Bl 
229-01805 
131-02900 
107-53309 
SK-3412001-SE 
TA-0800504-RO 
TA-1470702-RO 

SIDE COVER 
SIDE COVER GASKET 
SCREW 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 
UPPER COVER 
UPPER COVER GASKE'f 
SCREW 115 1=12. 
OIL SIGHT WINDOW 
RUBBER RING 
OIL DRAIN SCREW 
RUBBER RlNG 
COOLING FAN PLATE 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=S 
SCREW 
BELT COVER ASM. 
BELT COVER 
CAUTION LABEL(l6) 
SCREW 15/64-28 1=12 
RUBBER PLUG 
OIL RESERVOIR 
RUBBER RING 
SCREW 
OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 
SCREW STUD 
WASHER 7.5Xl9XI.5 
SPRING WASHER 8.2Xl5X2 
NUT 9/32-28 
SAFETY PLATE BRACKET 
SAFETY PLATE BRACKET COLLAR 
WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
BELT COVER (B) 
SAFETY PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 1=6. 1 
SAFETY PLATE BUSH 
SAFETY LABEL 12 
GROUND MARK 
THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 
WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG 
WOOD SCREW D=4. 1 L=20 
PLUG D=8 1=4. 5 
RUBBER PLUG 

-4-

Y?j~tn·- 1 
J?j~tn·-h·,~~ I 
t~·i,· 3 
j7Ji,· M4X0.7 L=8 1 
~9t~·- 1 
~9jA•-A·,~~ 1 
t,.,_. -*'. M5 L:aal2 5 
77 7'il-" I 
091/?· I 
11i~-,,h1~i,· l 
0919• l 
~{\v917~i, l 
f7Ji,· M4X0.71=8 I 
t~·i,· 2 
~-~~tn·-(9~) l 
~·i1-tn·- (I) 
Y~J~f3'{,-!(l6) (1) 
t~·i,· 15/64-28 L=l2 3 
1-~t~ D=20.5 1=8 1 
77·7~·y9 1 
09Y?" 1 
~7ii,· MS L=lO 1 
,r 7~ v9 n· 1\~ 1 
,,j,*·i1- 4 
t7f•:1J•i 7.5XI9Xl.5 4 
n•it•t•i 8.2Xl5X2 4 
o,t~t,~ 9/32-28 4 
~*j":IJ~·-~·1 1 
~$J':IJ~·-~·1:1J7- 1 
t~:JI' ~,· ;· i 8. 5Xl2. 5XO. 3 1 
l-7ii,· 11/64-40 L=7 1 
~- .llHJI\" - (B) 1 ~,j0 :fJh0

- 1 

'iJlt7i,-· 9/64-40 1=6. I 2 
~tJ'j~·-1·,,~ l 
,~t'Y7~·hJ2 1 
~·7y1-·v-~ 1 
1~~,c~·1> 2 
V}'1~~~tY 1 
:bY}91~t·i 2 
1-~t~ D=8X4.5 l 
~~t~ l 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS 

~$ikl)~ 

~26 
~27 

29 

41-i 

40 19 

11 

8 

-5-
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~._NQ __ ~O'fE.. ___ p~ ~O.: ________ • _ ~ ~ _S_ g _R_ l_ !' _T_ U> _N ____________ t __ L _.,. __ j_ _______ 9tJ __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

132-81159 
132-81100 
SS-5080212-TP 
SS-8080410-TP 
122-04103 
SS-8151150-TP 
131-07800 
SM-4050855-SP 
118-11619 
131-08501 
122-03816 
SS-7111810-TP 
SS-9681610-TP 
WP-0764016-SP 
131-70303 
WZ-2640310-KH 
131-08600 
Bl212-704-000 
131-08600 
122-03907 
132-81407 
122-04202 
122-04004 
SS-5110740-TP 
131-07602 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-7 110840-SP 
131-08303 
121-09104 
SS-7111810-TP 
121-22362 
SS-7111810-TP 
SS-7111410-TP 
SM-6061202-TP 
122-15158 
SS-7111810-TP 
SS-7111410-TP 
SS-9151210-TP 
132-22906 
121-32106 
SS-7111810-TP 
132-22807 

NOTE (tl:!c!) 

CRANKSHAFT ASM. 
CRANKSHAFT 
SCREW 1/8-44 1=2 
SCREW 1/8-441=3.5 
OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 115 L=B 
COOLING FAN 
CRANKSHFT OIL SHIELD 
FLYWHEEL C 
SCREW 11/64-401=18 
SCREW 9/32-28 1=16 
WASHER 
RUBBER RING 
WAVED WASHER 26. 4X33. 9X3. 5 
CRANKSHAFT RALL BEAR I NG B 
BEARING RETAINER 
CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING B 
CRANK SHAFT BUSIIING C 
OIL ADJUSTING BAR 
CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING D 
THRUST HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
IIANDWHEE (A) 
SCREW 11/64-401=7.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=7. 8 
BEARING HOLDING PLATE 
CONNECT I NG ROD 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l8 
UPPER LOOPER ROD ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l4 
SCREW M6 1=12 
LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM. , A 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll.8 
LOOPER ROD CENTER REST ,RIGHT 
KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=lB 
LOOPER ROD CENTER REST , LEFT 

,1,·,,~ } 
,1,·? (1) 
h"{)~·,,· (5) 
~~i~· 1/8-441=3.5 (1) 
293~ fg9t1i)·A (1) ~~*'" 15/64-28 L;l0.5 2 
A7i~~1 l 
t~·i,· M5 L=8 3 
~{\~,,11 l ,i,· 1111· 7~9 1 
~~·~?·iv(C) l 
~lt7i,· 11/64-40 L=18 3 
n,t,t· i~ 9/32-281=16 1 
t7f" 'Ir i 7 6X20X4 1 
09Y?' 1 
t~t·~t·t· i26.4X33.9X3.5 1 
,1}"?j·-1~·79)?"B l 
*" -1~·19)?· ~j9 1 
,.2,·?t" -1~"79)?"B 1 
c~~, 1 
i939f99t,j·§ 1 
}1,"?*"-t~·79~9·D 1 
t?J"V i7i~~, 1 
~7il}" 11/64-401=6.5 1 
Ai"~?"Jli(A) 1 
vit7#)" 11/64-40 L=7.8 I 
VJlt7*'" 11/64-40 L=7.8 l 
~·79~,·91{~ l 
J\9~~- ~ 11,~· 1 
vit7i,· 11/64-40 L=18 2 
~9£-~·-~v~r·(?~) 1 
vit7i,· 11/64-40 L=18 (2) 
VJlt7i)· 11/64-40 L=14 (2) 
o,nnt~· .in MG L=12 (1) 
}~i-~· -~v~r·A(?~) 1 
vit7i~· 11/64-40 L=l8 (2) 
vit7i,· 11/64-40 L=14 (2) 
o,t?i· t~ 15/64-28 (1) 
J-J\·-n,~·1v}·~~\· 2 
9~ ~io,~· ~~ 1 
Vit9i,· 11/64-40 L=l8 2 
Jl-/\· -11,~· 1v~· :itt~· 9 2 

+FOR BALL HOLDER ASM. ,ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED 
•~m~. ~,~©h©~~c~Y*~D 

-6-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. NEEDLE DRlVING S f-Uf!lbqijlfffil{i HAFl' COMPONENTS 

'f(20 

r 37 34 35 

-7-
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ffP.:._NQ __ ~- ___ fA!{t ~O.: __________ Jl i_s_ ~ _R_ I_!' _T_ ~ !) _N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ 'J. _ _ j ________ 911 __ 

I 131-10556 FEED FORKED CRANK ASII. T19?.·!)7~~?7~??~ I 
2 131-10507 NEEDLE DRIVING BRANCH CRANK 1\9?·· 97~~,.,~,, (1) 
3 Sll-6061402-TP SCREW H6 L=l4 u,b?7ti,· H6 L=l4 (1) 
4 131-10606 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT 1\9?·· 9,· 'I 1 
5 122-80301 BUSHING, REAR M? •• !W n•:it~A, 1 
ti 132-09853 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM !SY. T191F'9!17'h I 
7 132-09804 NEEDLE DRIVI~G ARY Tlm·!)!W (1) 
8 SH-606I402-TP SCREW H6 L=l4 o,bntW H6 L=l4 (l) 
9 #03 132-09101 NEEDLE DRIVING ARY PIN A Tl9'J •• !)!);-· t· 'IA 2 

10 #03 132-09200 NEEDLE DRJVJNG ARY PIN B T19?. • fJfJT' t• '/B 2 
II ;t03 132-09309 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN C J\91F' ?77 t· }IC 2 
12 #03 132-09408 N~DLE DRIVING PIN A 119?.' l)t• 'IA I 
13 #03 132-09507 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN B F19?·· 1't" ~B J 
14 #03 132-09606 NEEDLE DRIVING PINC 11H' •• 1't• ~C 1 
15 131-10002 BUSHING,REAR 119?•· !W ?,1.:it,Ai 1 
16 132-0S!JS0 N££DL£ ROD (A) !SM. T19i' 9(A}9!. I 
17 132-08301 NEEDLE ROD (A) 1\9i• !)(A) (I) 
18 132-07709 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, LOWER 1\9i· !),~-J.~i (1) 
19 132-09705 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, UPPER 1\9i· 91'Y:m, I 
20 132-07808 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING CAP SCREW 1\9i"1'99'J.~1A~,1·i,· I 
21 131-10259 NEEDLE CLAIIP ROLDER !Si. "H ,c~ u~ I 
22 131-10200 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER I\H9,t~·~ (1) 
23 SS-6080720-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7 t7*~· 1/8-44 L=7 (1) 
24 131·10705 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A "H~tJx·H7'1UA 1 
25 #01 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L-=2. 8 • .iti,. 1/8-44 L=2.8 l 
26 131-10903 ~EEDLE I'ffk£AI) PRESSER SPRING "mtt:t}\ · ; I 
27 131-llOOO ~EEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A 1\9'{.,ttxOA I 
28 #01 132-08806 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 1\9,0.7~t-t 1 
29 #02 132-08905 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE =i,1\0 9"9{.7'Jt{ 1 
30 132-08707 m:EDLE THREAD GUIDE BASE 119{~7~t{~ { I 
3[ ;OJ itoC-210BIIOO HEEbLE bCX27 #11 1\9 DCXi'I #11 I 
32 SY-4040855-SP SCREW t"-·W 2 
33 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 t"-·i,· 11/64-40 L=S I 
34 #01 121-11506 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE- UP LEVER ,..9.n f-:.,t·-:., I 
35 #02 121-11605 TAKE-UP LEVER, 2-HEEDLE ~j-:.,A· p A~{•T~t·}' I 
:36 #02 SS-8080310-JP SCREw 178-44 L=2.H ~#,· 178-44 L==z.8 2 
37 SS-6090670-TP SCJU:W 9/64·40 L-6 t?i,· 0/64-40 L=ti 2 
38 #01 131·11505 NEEDLE THREAD BALANCE GUIDE r,HH~t'"J1t·W 1 
39 #02 131-11604 TAKE·UP LEVER GUIDE , 2-MEEDLE ::i~"· 91\9{~r!lt· 'l'JJ· ·W I 
40 132-08004 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK 1\9~·· ,,~~ I 
41 SM-4040855-SP SCktw t"-'*'' I 
42 132-82454 ONCE THROUGH OIL PIPE ASH. 1\Y:b!.19.:i!)I\" -11· ~~ I 
43 132-08509 ONCE THROUGH OIL COVER 1\Yb}'9.2!):bT1° - (t) 
44 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK .1,-:., (1.02) 
45 236-30007 TIJBF. fa-7' (0.5) 
46 132-44009 ONCE IHROOGH OIL PIP£ BUSHING T191J!19.:i1JI\' i7' T :,h ( I) 
47 132-08608 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT T1Y'fhh!)1d• (1) 
48 131-42609 PIPE CLAHP I\" -1,· •• ;it (l) 
49 #03 131-22007 FEED BRANCH CRANK Pl N A ;t?97~'\'~?7~?t· ~A l 
50 #03 131-22106 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIH B t?97~VM7!.l?t· ~B 1 
51 #03 131-22205 FEED BWCH Ci<ANK Pl N C omr~~?7nt· -:.,c I 
52 #03 131-22304 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN D ,t?97~'i~?5'~1't" ~D 1 
53 #02 MDC-27081100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 1\9 DCX27 #11 2 
54 ]31-72754 THRUST COLLAR ASH. l\9t•·9,·1Ji7i•b7-(?~) 2 
55 131-72705 THRUST COLLAR hY?··9,·1Ji7i•b7- (l) 
66 SS-8GGOGI0-'1P SCREW 174-40 L=6 F:it:W 174-40 L==6 (2) 
57 SS-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L"' 5.0 •,t*,. 9/64-40 L=5 2 
58 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK :t!i~ 0.09 
59 SS-8090530·TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 ·"~'· 9/64-40 L"'5 1 
60 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK :w~ 0.04 
61 SD-0280401-SL HINGE SCREW D"2, 8 H=4 31 ~*' D=2. 8 11=4 I 
62 #01 131-75005 NEEDLE CLAllP, 1-NEEDLE -f,t· }'". 9 "W :it I 
63 #02 122-56905 NEEDLE CLAlfP, 2-NEEDLE(BE6j =t~"· 9119~·~(BE6) 1 
64 132-08103 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK WASHER 1\9?• • ~,~n· tt * 2 
65 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y?t}'11'W l 

~OTE ( ltifa) #0I •••• FOR M0-6904C M0-6904Cffl 
#02 •••• t'OR M0-6914C M0-6914Cffl 
#03 •••• SELECflVE PARTS JURBa 

-8-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) 
~ JJ liffi (1 ) 

-9-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ffP.:. _NQ_ _ ~O'fE. ___ fA¥!'. ~.: __________ ~ J: _ S_ g _R _ I_ f _T_ ! 9 _ N ___________ _ t __ ! __ 1-_ _ j_ _______ 9tJ __ 

1 122-08153 FEED CAM SUPPORT BASE t!l9:bA,$<· ~- -{ I/~ 1 
2 122-08708 RATCHET GEAR 7f11Wt (I) 
3 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4. 5 ~ji,· 11/64-40 L:=:4.5 (1) 
4 SS-6111110-SP SCREW 11/64-401=11.0 t7~}· 11/64-40 L=ll (I) 
5 SD-0260271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2. 7 ~·'Ji,· D=2.6 H=2.7 (1) 
6 122-08500 RATCHET PAWL ;f:c:,,~ (1) 
7 PS-0300132-KH SPRING PIN 3Xl3 7,.7" 9'.J!I· t· !I (2) 
8 122-08104 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY i!l971A ,,. ~- -( (1) 
9 SS-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=7 t7i,· 1/4-40 L=7 (2) 

10 122-08302 SLIDE BLOCK *?911.A 'b'JJ' ~ (1) 
)1 122-08203 FEED CAM t?YU ( 1) 
12 122-08401 FEED ADJUSTING CAM ,t'J9f:1iJt, tJ.A (1) 
13 122-08609 RATCHET PAWL SPRING 9:fx,~ JtjII\• * 1 
14 122-08807 RATCHET GEAR SPRING 7fx,~ ~· T I\" i 1 
15 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 t?i,· 1/8-44 L=2.5 1 
16 122-08906 CRANK ROD t?Y'J7~'J n,~· I 
17 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 Vlt9i,· 11/64-40 1=8.5 I 
18 #01 SB-3350002-0A BEARING JPjf 9 ,. 1/iJ>, l 
19 #01 SB-3350002-0B BEA.HING JPjf 9}i° 'Ji]>, I 
20 #01 SB-3350002-0C BEARING JO:lt 9,· 11'9'1 1 
21 #01 SB-3350002-0D BEARING JIJ:IJ' 9,· ?iJ1 1 
22 #01 SB-3350002-0E BEARING JP:b· 9,· 'JfJ'7 1 
23 122-11702 PUSH BOTION STUD t~:t.· ~!,7• 'J 1 
24 Bl652-704-000 SPRING j~· ~'./ }\' '* 1 
25 121-18600 OIL SHEET j~·~'./)''J t11,-~ 1 
26 132-86604 SLIDE BLOCK B ,. 31)~· H91J'JJ• VB 1 
27 131-22007 CRANK PIN A t?97~VM7~?t· !IA 1 
28 131-22106 CRANK PIN B t?91;iv;i11.:;!t?t• ~B 1 
29 131-22205 CRANK PIN C i? 91;iv;i?7Y'Jt· ~c 1 
30 131-22304 CRANK PIN D :097;iv;i'J7!/'Jt' }ID 1 
31 132-85200 FEED BRANCH CRANK ,t997;iv;i'J7~? I 
32 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll.8 P1:b'Ji' A~ 15/64-28 1 
33 132-86505 SLIDE BLOCK A ~· 3"'T' il/9:b?J• VA 1 
34 #01 SB-3120003-0A BEARING JP1t 9,• 'JiJ'l 1 
35 #01 SB-3120003-0B BEARING JP:b' W IJ9t 1 
36 #01 SB-3120003-0C BEARING JP:b. W '19'7 l 
37 #01 SB-3120003-0D BEARING JD:fJ• 9o/0 'Ji),, 1 
38 #01 SB-3120003-0E BEARING JJ]j• 9,· ""'" 1 
39 122-11801 PUSH BOTTON CAP t,t· ;i!t +\'1i 1 
40 RE-0320000-KO E-RING 3.2 E1r ;i~;:(9 3. 2 I 

NOTE (iilta) #01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 3J!JRiiitt. 

-10-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G.FEEDMEC ~ HANISM COMP 
1c 

1
) fl~ ( 2 ) ONENTS (2) 

48 

6 ~ ~ 
~ 49 4, 

64 

54~ 

57~ 

I 

28 

-11-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rg. _t:Q __ ~- ___ ~A¥r !0.: __________ ~ ~ _ S_ Q _R_ I_ f _T_ l 9 _N ____________ t __ ~ __ ,c __ f ________ 9t_y __ 

l 132-85051 FJ::J::D ROCKER ASH. t?93W~!l'J~ 1 
2 132-85002 HA IN FEED BAR ,.u'J9~J-·%!1 (1) 
3 132-85(01 DI FFEREHT lAL FEED BAR 7'Jt'J,~l-·%!1 (1) 
4 132-86000 RUBBER CASE $· "" !l:J' .A¼"-l l 
5 132-85804 RUBBER PRESSER t• "'' !l::J' .AtfI I 
G 132-85606 FEED BAR SOPPOR'I , RIGHI 3!)F' 9jbif 1~¥· I 
7 132-85705 FEED BAR SUPPORT , LEFT 3!W '7:b~ttxo· 9 1 
8 SS-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 t7l,. 9/6~·40 L=9 2 
9 132-86109 DUST- PROOF RUBBER :1t· l),·~J· .A 2 

10 131-22700 ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL n' 1'f ::1')tY}'" 'J)(~.l, 1 
II 122-IIGO!J DJFHRENIIIL FEED GRADOAJ ION tF' 9h!H:, M:91', I 
12 SH-4050B55-SP SCREW t"' :W 115 L=B 2 
13 131-21405 ADJUSTING STOPPER t•' ')f 3"t,:.tl-,J\' • 2 
14 SS-7090540-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L:z5 vit?i,· 9/64-40 L=5 2 
15 122-10217 FEED BAR SUPPORT SHAFT 3W 1'11:.,tt.t,· 'J 1 
16 CS-0190131-SH IHR0SJ COLLAR ;(?;:l!F91· 
17 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 I,:: 3.5 1-,ii,· ll/64-40 L=3.5 
18 122-10308 SLIDE BLOCK 31)}-" ')»:.,tfI 1l'Jl• V 
19 SM-4040855-SP SCREW t""*5'" 
20 132-86406 ADJUSTING Ll~K ·W1'f::11't1J!i'J 
21 131-21256 S0PPORI SHIH COLLXR !SM. 39F'9'i:.,fJ1,·h7-(9~) I 
22 131-21207 SUPPORT SHAFT COIJ.AR 3')}-"')j:.,JjI)''Jb';- (I) 
23 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L"' 3.5 1-;i1i,· 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1) 
24 122-11306 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ·W 1'f:i1't,~T· l 
25 SS-6660610-TP SCREW l /4-40 L=:6 t7i,· 1/4-40 L=6 I 
26 122-1115'/ ROCKER SHAFT .ASM, tF·ryf3§t,, 11,l'9 T-
27 131-70501 RUBBER RlNG OlJY~' 1 
28 122-11504 SPRING ·w, ,:1~t,t,J\' - ,.. i 1 
29 122-09458 SUB-FEED ARM ASM. '"*"m'· '"~> l 
30 122-09508 PIN 1'Ji'J9 t·} (1) 
31 !22-09607 PIN COVER 1ffl9 E· :.- 7J ( I) 
32 SS-6080410-SP SCRF.W 1/8-44 L;.4 t7;5t· 1/8-44 L"'4 (2) 
33 122-09409 FEED ROCKER 1'1 t'J9 ti:;· (]) 
34 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L::11.8 u,»"*''~ 15/64-28 (I) 
35 132-17401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW n·1'~· :JW I 
J6 I32-r/500 blFF£k£N11AL FE£b WCK NOt n·,o,?:m I 
37 SD-0640321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6. 35 H"'3. 2 ;·~i,· D=S.35 H=3.2 1 
38 SY-4040855-SP SCREW j-1\.' i,· 2 
39 122-35206 MAIN t'EED DOG 5'.2 t'J9J\. 1 
40 122-36709 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7'1 t'J~J\· l 
41 122-38101 AUXILIARr FEED DOG i,· s i99J\' I 
42 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 llt?i,· 3/32·56 L~5.5 l 
43 SS-6090810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 .5 t5i,· 9/64-40 L-7.5 l 
44 SS-6090810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 .5 t?i,· 9/64-40 L=7.5 1 
45 131-21108 WASHER 31'~"1'b:ttf1,''Jf'j'l 1 
46 122-09805 LINK niffe9 M I 
47 122-09706 COLLAR 7'J~m Y~'Jfn- 1 
48 122-10803 SPRING 3"}' f)j}'J tf .Ill' ~ l 
49 TA-0570301- MO PLUG D=5. 7X6. I L=3 J-)lt:, D=5. 7X6 .1 L=3 1 
50 132-85309 OIL SHIELD PLATE A 31)]-· f]bl:r '{'A l 
51 132-85408 OIL SHIELD PUT£ R 3'1F !i2mi' !i-BiB 
52 132-85507 OIL SHIELD PLATE C 31).' 9:b~li· 9·0C 
53 WP-0451026-SH WASHER t7'' ·Jt * 
54 Bl536-804-000 PIN ow 'J ;.{7~.fJ;-· t· ~ 
55 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1,:::18 vit7~,· 11/64-40 L=l8 
56 CS-08 IO&II-SR 1 IIRUS I COLLAR D=8 .13 \V=B ;;t7;tpjij o;g. 73 w=8 I 
57 CS-0870811-SH THRUST COLLAR D=8. 7 3 W;:;8 :;(7;.tJ-9, D=8.73 W=8 1 
58 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 Et· ,~jV 4 1 
5\J SM-104080l-SP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=B f7li,· H4X0.7 L=8 2 
60 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 ti\' Jl'' M4 L=6 2 
61 SM-404O655-SP SCREW lt4 L=6 11\. :,;Hi .614 L=6 I 
62 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L:. 3. 5 •,ii,· 11/64-40 L=3.5 2 
63 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 I,:: 3.5 ~~,- 11/64-40 L::3. 5 1 
64 SS-6110820-Tr SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 t5*'" 11/64-40 L=B l 
65 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3. 7X7Xl tff' ;• * 3. 7X7XI 2 
66 WP-06211116-SD \USHER 6.2Xl3XI l:ff' :s ~ G.2Xl3XI l 
67 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5Xl0X0.8 t7'':fJ' i 4.5XIOX0.8 2 
68 WP-0430800-SD WASHER Y4 t7'' .,,. l -:J!J' ~'i'll 114 l 
69 122-10902 BUSHING. FRONT t'JY}" 'J U)C~i 1 
70 122-11009 BUSHING. REAR itW 'J 9,0;1511 1 
71 122-09102 ROCKER SHAM .if?W? - - ·--i-
72 122-09300 MAIN FEED LINK ,.2 t,IJ 9~t 1 
73 Bl620-804-000 COLLAR ,l;tt9 t· !f:f,7- 1 
74 Bl707-155-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK WASHE t'J9 b'Jl' y!,-• 'J .,. ,,. l l 
75 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=ll.5 t?i,. 3/16-28 L=ll.5 1 
76 CS-1201o12-SH t HR0ST COLLAR ::t7::tm· 2 
77 SS-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4,2 ~,ti,' 1/4-40 L .. 4. 2 4 
78 122-09201 MAIN FEED PIN ,i t'J9t"'J 1 
79 83228-771-00B BOBBIN WINDER SPACER -nv~ ;.ti\" -f- l 
80 SS-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9,5 tm,· 11/64-40 L=9 ,5 I 

-12-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS 
.tJv-1 ~, "f Jv-1 ,fMlffi 

-13-

19·23·47 

36 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~._NQ _ -~- ___ ~~ ~O.: __________ I! J_S_ LR_I_ r _T_ ! J)_N_ ___________ t __ L _-J. _ _ 1 ________ 9tJ __ 

1 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-441=6 t4·i,· 1/8-44 L=6 l 
2 132-22609 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSH I NG ,-11· _,. ?~J:;.{;i, 1 
3 132-22708 LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING ,_". _,. ,n:t~i 1 
4 132-88006 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING ,~.1,-11· _,. ~:t)l~.I 1 
5 132-89004 UPPER LOOPER ARH D 1}9.l--1\" -fJf" D 1 
6 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll.8 a,§?j·~~ 15/64-28 1 
7 132-88105 LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSH ING .,;i.1-11• -o/" ?n:itM l 
8 122-15406 OIL SEAL H .1-11· -,·? t11,,-;t, 1 
9 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 n· Y}?* l'.: 'I zxs 1 

10 132-88550 GUIDE SUPPORT ASH. fJ9.l-11"-j"-(~"ffI?~ l 
11 132-22005 UPPER LOOPER GUlDE tJ'?.1-11· -tr -w (1) 
12 132-24308 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 1)9.1,-1\" -;i· ~ (l) 

13 122-14706 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT 1}:X: !,-I\" -ft 1~ • jf I (1) 
14 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN tVill"- tJx11·it·~ I 
15 122-40107 LOWER LOOPER ,;i l,-11· - 1 
16 131-70600 RUBBER RING OY~?· l 
17 SK-6061200-SP SCREW 116 L=l2 t-1W MG L=l2 2 
18 .122-40602 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD ·W-1199,- 1 
19 :01 132-21403 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT A 1}91-11" -)' ?A I 
20 122-15307 LOWER LOOPER ARH ,;i ;t,-11· -w i)7" 1 
21 131-29309 WASHER ,,. ~7° '"!11)\o · 1 
22 SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll.8 PYi?$" i~ 15/64-28 1 
23 #01 132-21502 UPPER LOOPER SHAFI' B 1}9l,-J\" -,· ~B l 
24 122-15554 OIL SIIIELD PLATE ASM. 1,-/\" -'11· 1~· :z.t· i]I\" ~ !I~ J 
25 121-24202 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE l}z&-l\"-1~7~t{ fi') 1 
26 SS-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 vit7t,· 9/64-40 L=8 1 
27 123-40709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP ,~,,-/\. -r~t· ~ 1 
28 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L::4 t7i,· 1/8-44 L=4 1 
29 132-22401 LOOPER THREAD TAKE- UP COVER ,_,... -;,~t· ~;bl\" - 1 
30 SH-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 t,. • ::i~,· M4 L=G 2 
31 123-40303 THREAD GO IDE, RIGHT 'l'J'?A-/\" -1~nt1 ~~- 1 
32 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vii,· 9/64-40 L=6 1 
33 123-40402 TURF.AD TAKE-UP.RIGHT 1)9t-n· -7:,t• ~ ~~- 1 
34 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 v&t71,· 11/64-40 L=7.8 1 
35 132-87909 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP I LEFT I-J\• -f~;t• }t~· 9 1 
36 SS-6111140-SP SCREW l l/64-40 L=l l t7;,· lI/64-40 L=ll 1 
37 #01 131-31206 UPPER LOOPER JIOLDER PIN A ')9i-11· -~· ~t· ~(A) l 
38 #01 131-31305 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN B 1)9.1-11" -;i·\t·~(B) 1 
39 #01 131-31404 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN C 99&-11" -~·~t·~(C) 1 
40 #01 131-31503 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN D 99£-1\" -,·~t·~(D) 1 
41 #01 131-31602 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PINE ')91,-J\" -~· k !l(E) 1 
42 SS-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 P1'b!lt'i~ 9/64-40 L=5.5 1 
43 SS-9090410-TP SCRF.W PY:b!/t"H 1 
44 118-31708 OIL WICK STOPPER BALL .2,!,~,t~· y 1 
45 131-31909 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE fJ9J-J\' -j· ·W fyX'J' _,. 1 
46 131-31800 GAUGE FIXING PIN 'J" .. -,•:IT-ft'~ I 
47 #01 132-21601 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT C ')U-1\' -,· 1c 1 
48 122-15703 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, UPPER 9X i-J\'- 1~1~7-((')X) 1 
49 SS-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t,.· :W 9/64-40 L=6 1 
50 123-40808 TURF.AD GUIDE }'~1,-J\" -1'H!it1 1 
SJ SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v.1,;,· 9/64-40 L=6 1 
52 122-14805 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER ')x 1,-11· -tt W ,;i 1 
53 #01 132-87503 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT A ,~i-11· -)' 'JA I 
54 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= ~.5 vit;ij· 3/32-56 L=S.5 2 
55 #01 132-87602 LOWER LOOPER SHAFI' B ,n-11· -,· 1B 1 
56 B2530-704-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAn RUBBER RING ')91-J\" ,. ? J" A9 I 
57 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK J.,~ 0.04 
58 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK .2,} 0.04 
59 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASH. ,_,.._,·?~;i~tJ7-(,~) l 
60 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR 1,-11· -,· n7i~,;- (1) 
61 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 174-40 L=6 J.jt,· 1/4-40 L=6 {2) 
62 #01 132-87701 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT C ,;i,_,.. _,. ?C 1 
63 CS-1001011-SH THRUST COLLAR ;;t7~J. 11;- 1 
64 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 ~~i,· 1/4-40 L=4.5 2 
65 SS-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 t;.w 9/64-40 L=9 1 
66 SS-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t?t,· 9/64-40 L=6 4 
67 · SS-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t;i,· 9/64-40 6~6 1 
68 122-47300 UPPER LOOPER ')X j-11• - l 

NOTE (t!la) #01 ...• SELECTIVE PARTS JUR$1& 

-14-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



u~. _N~ __ ~ ___ f~! !I!. __________ p _ r:, § _c _ ~ _1 _ P_ T _ 1 _ q ~ ____________ t __ ~ _ _-1, __ j ________ ~~Y- _ 

I J21-13Z05 l'RESS.tR FOOT SHAFT .ttx,· 9 I 
z 131-16100 PRF.SS.tR FOOT SIIAtT BUSRUG tt:1"?'!,~I, I 
3 131-1525& THIWli'T ARll ASK. itt1,· 11:z:,:z.1-,r· ?~ I 
"1 131-15209 TIIRUST AIUl tt:i,- 9:Z:7:U9r' ( I) 
5 SS-6110710-TP SC!Ulf 11/6"1·40 L• 6.5 t7t-,· 11/64·40 L,.6,5 (I) 
6 SS-9l!i izlO-TP scm 1S7G4-2B 1 ... 1 u D7R9i i~ J6/b4·!8 ( I) 
7 131-16&01 LIFTIIIG ARII tt1111•,7 l 
6 131-15407 l'RESStR FOOT AIUl HIRGE SHAFT ,U19;• t~· ,. IJ I 
D 131-15753 PRESSER LIF?!liG LIVEK IIASE ASI ,1,11M?' !,./\"-'Tit~ I 

10 131 15803 PRISSUl LIFTING LEVER BASE ittJt~7?' i,r,• ·'Ti (I) 
Ii 131-15902 PIUSSER LIFtlNG I.MER :ilfif\H .,,. - ( I) 
12 131-16000 PRISSER ARII STOPPER 01,;·:z:1-:,11·- (I) 
13 131-16108 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SPRJRG tflt'i7?'fl'; (I) 
14 SS•?l 10610-SP SCl!I.11 11/64·40 L-5 v.n7*,· 11/64-40 L- 5 (2) 
15 SD-0640241 • SP HlflGE li"Cl!Di 0- G .35 H" Z. 4 ~ )i)· 1),.6.35 H-2."1 (I) 
16 PS-0JU014i-m SPRING PIN u.S X 14 x, ME.> 3114 (I) 
17 SS-6080340-SP SCRI.11 1/6·44 L•2.9 t'ii,,- 1/8·44 L=2. 9 (I) 
18 131-16207 PRESSER FOOT SPRING t1J1'".J I 
19 131-1700'1 PRISSER LUTIIIG LEVER SCRJll .oxn· .,,.. 4,- 1 
20 12.Z-06'102 LUTING LEVER SPRING ttxn· 1,1'' _,.. * I 
2l i!ii-16900 PRLiSER Lil I iliG LEvER if17J I,/\ • I 
22 131-16405 PRESSER LIFTING HOOi tt:i1t·,,9 l 
23 131-16504 LUTING LI.VER ARM SPR 1116 -u:i1t·,r,.·, I 
24 122·06603 LEVER ll'TOPP£R tfl7t' 1111· -:lh~· - I 
26 l'ill-6D60003-SC HUT IIG D1b9t,. 1(6 I 
26 NS-6i10du-SP KDI li764-4u D7il!irlF 11764-46 i 
27 Sll-6061200-SP SClU.11 116 Lal2 tn,· 116 a.-12 I 
28 SS•4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ., ... t~· 11/64·40 L1a7 2 
29 SS·7ll 1410-TP SCRE\11 11/64-40 L=l4 v,1:-;u· ll/H-40 L•l4 I 
30 SS-8110620-TP SCREII 11/64-40 L= 4.5 •'!--W 11/64·40 L=4.5 I 
31 132-12606 PRtSSER k£G0LA10k SOOI d1,:1M!- I 
32 121-14461 PRESSER BAR ASII. ,i,u·,,i I 
33 122-88700 RKESSER REGULATOR SCREW 'iJASHIR ux,!ltt:n,· ,. I 
31 131•17106 PRESSER REGlll.ATOR NUT ,tt1fa,t11-1• I 
35 132-12709 PRESSER BAR COVER Oii''):/11\"- I 
36 131-10462 RUBBER RINC Om• I 
37 131-70402 RUBIER RING u,~,. 2 
3S Sll-8040402•11' SCRIW 11410, 7 L•4 ·"*"' 11410.7 L=4 I 
39 132-12501 PRESSER BAR SUSHJIIG ttU'l);l91 I 
40 ss-412121s-sr SCRIW 3/16·28 Ltl2 t .. • *"' 3,16-28 L~l2 I 
41 132-BJ700 ADJ OSI iKG BASE E fll?b.i , 1 I 
42 132-13012 .ADJUSTING SCRI.W t"fatt1*Y 1 
43 132·129Ui ADJUSTING BLOCl t· b9.tt:if3'U.:I;' l 
44 131-23302 .ADJUSTING SPRIICG n· ,t· , .. ttn,· ,.. * l 
45 SS-7150740-SP SCREI IS/64-28 L•7 lll:UY 15/64•28 L=7 2 
46 WP-tA60566-SD liASIIER 4.6Xf.6Xu.S tff j *4.liX1.5X0.6 I 
41 Rl:-0300000·10 E•RIKG 3 Eb' t•it!I 3 l 
48 SS-7161040-SP SCREW 1/4·24 L= 9.5 'i'-'t'*"' 1/4-i-t L•9.5 l 

-15-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) 
We! x.00-ffi ( 2) 

4 

r---------... 
5 18 ' 

6 

~ 

9 

~ ' ...... ...... 
...... 

...... 

i 
~13 I 

~14 : 
7 ~ I 

10---@ ~15 : 

r'L I fi16 I 
11~ ,~17 : 

12~ ! 
L ______________ ~ 

19 

r---------------7 

i ~~20 ; ! 

I ~ ~28 I 

: ~~~ ~ ~29 : 
I l4 23 22 ~ : 

2s-e ~30 I 

r°'l I ,-31 I 
26~ ,~32: 

I 2H~1~j~ : 
I ~I L _______________ ~ 

~-.!~ __ t!()'!'E ____ fAlfr ~o_. __________ ~ J.: _s_ ~ _R_ I_ !' _T_ ! 9 _N ____________ t __ ~ __ Jl __ f ___ • ____ 9tL _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

JO 
Ii 
)2 
)3 
J4 
15 
l6 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
ZS 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

131-17205 
131-16702 
SS- 7060510-SP 

#01 122-30165 
118-72009 
SS-6090670-SP 
B1530-804-000 
WP-0250516-SD 
SS-7060610-SP 
SS-6060210-SP 
Hi!at-914-600 
122-32104 
SS- 7080520-SP 
D 1508-804-00B 
B 1509-804-COO 
SS-&os0440-ip 
B1510-814-000 
131-78306 

#02 122-30264 
118-72009 
SS-Gosos1o-SP 
Bl 530-804-000 
WP-0260516-SD 
SS-7060610-SP 
SS-6060210-SP 
S151i-814-000 
122-32104 
SS-7080520-SP 
Bl 508-804-00B 
B1509-814-00P 
ss-6060440-TP 
81510-814-000 
131-78306 

NOTE (ltla) 

PRESSER FOOT ARM 
fflREAD TRll!HER 
SCREW 3/32-56 L::4.8 
PRESSER ASII. 
PRESSER FOOT HIHGE 
SCREW 97G4-4o L=6 
STOPPER 
WASHER 2. 5X6XO . 5 
SCREW 3/32-56 L:a 5.5 
SCREW 3/32-56 L., 1 • 9 
RW PRESSER root 
PRESSER FOOT 
SCREW 1/8-44 L•4.9 
SPRING 
STITCH TONGUE 
sCktW 3132-SG IPJ. S 
ClltL GUARD 
FINGER GUIDI:: 
PRESSER ASM. 
PRESSER FOOT Hil'iGE 
sckEW 9/64-40 L .. 6 
STOPPER 
WASHER 2. 5X6X0. 5 
SCREW 3/32-56 L"' 5.5 
SCREW 3/32-56 L .. l. 9 
ktAk rR£sStk Joor 
PRF.SStR FOOT 
SCREW I /8·44 L=4. 9 
SPRING 
STITCH TONGUE 
SCREW 3/JZ-56 L=3.5 
CURL GUARD 
FINGER GUIDE 

#01.. •• FOR M0-6004C 
#02, ••• FOR N0-6914C 

-16-

,tf11)7" 
1'1-\W 
ntn:,· 3/32-56 La4. 8 
,tf:i:~,:x· ~C:it· ·Jr -1-· ,t) 
,tf:i:tw 
t7i§• 9/64-40 L=6 
O:c ll-,n· -
tH' tl 1 2.5X6X0.5 
U\:71,· 3/32-56 L=S. 5 
t7,,• 3/32-56 L=l. 9 
b:bF'5t 
,tf:c 
1l,t7~W 1/8-44 L=4.9 
ltil J-9,,n·, 
-ni11.·9~·" 
t7:it5· 
t-.W-J. 
.1t· t· -~· 
t1z,-1:x· ~(.it· -Jt -i-· ,~ > 
tJztW 
E,:i:,· 9764-40 C=s 
t1:c :n,11· -
t;·r :b' l 2.SX6XO. 5 
ut;,iy 3/32-56 L=S. 5 
t7W 3/32-56 L=-1. 9 
;;j:tf';,1 
;tf.t 
'l'U1l)' 1/8-44 La4.!J 
ttx ~,,,,.·i 
-{j,:;t11.· 9~· ,{ 
Em· 
:b-.W'J. 
.J\'.' 11' -1-· 

M0-6904Cffl 
M0-6914Cffl 

I 
1 
l 
I 

(l) 
(ij 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
ti) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
{1) 
dJ 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
(1) 
(I; 
(1) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
m 
(1) 
(l) 
{l) 
(I) 

·-----m­
(1) 
(l) 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ONENTS TENSION COMP 10.THREAD 
~jl7fl.ffi 

1 8. 1 9 

---------' ----
' 16 ----

! ~0 15 14 12 --- -----1 : _________ ~e@:~t~ i 

-------- S·9·10 I 
------ _J ......... ________ _ 

-17-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R]:~._Nq __ f!O}'E ____ fA.!!t ~..t _________ -~ ~-S- ~ _R_I_ f _T_ !,!>_N ____________ t __ ~ __ j __ f ________ 9tJ __ 

l 132-25008 CENTER THREAD GU I DE , :i9:fJ~-n nN l 
2 131-37559 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. 1l-fs9,l\0 ~r,J0 9(7:b) l 
3 #01 131-38359 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. 11-1s9,J\·ir,J"9(\) l 
4 131-38656 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. {}-fs~S,J\·ir,J0 9(7t) 1 
5 131-37807 THREAD TENSION SPRING, RED {}-fs9,J\. i(1:b) (1) 
6 131-38508 THREAD TENSION SPRING, YELLOW -<Ff:19~1\· -*C=t) (1) 
7 131-38805 THREAD TENSION SPRING, BLUE -<~f:19,"· icrt) (I) 
8 131-37708 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED ,(}-f:s9)1V~(1:b) (I) 
9 131-38409 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW {}-fs9'1V~(=t) (1) 

10 131-38706 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE 1'l-fs95',v~(7t) (1) 
11 131-38904 THREAD TENSION BAR -< }-f395'j' 9 (1) 

12 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {}-fs9,f•7tfI (l) 

13 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING I\.*'" ,h (1) 
14 131-38102 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT -<l-f:s9~J\· i,· ,.I.n (1) 

15 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK -(}-f39~f· 7 (2) 
16 131-38003 THREAD TENSION RUBBER WASHER ·fl-f:995':r 1'1° (1) 
17 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t~·Ji,· 11/64-401=6 2 
18 #02 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE f:s!),tt{ l-7!171' 3 
19 #03 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE f:995'"}7{ ~ 1'17{ 4 
20 #02 SS-7110710-SL SCREW 11/64-40 1=7. 0 vit7i,· 11/64-40 1=7 1 

NOTE (?12) #01 ..•. FOR M0-6904C(l PC. IS USED.) M0-6904Cffl ( I {ff)<f!lt') 
FOR M0-6914C(2 PC. ARE USED.) M0-6914Cffl ( 2 {ff)lf!i.,,) 

#02 .... FOR M0-6904C M0-6904Clfl 
#03 .... FOR M0-6914C M0-6914C/fl 

-18-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11.LOWERKNIFE COMPONENTS 

"""F /. A 111-ffi 

i-13 
I 
I 

22 

-19-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RJ,.!._NQ __ f!O'JE ••• _ ~AJlr ~O~ _. _ •• ____ -~ j:_S_ ~ _R_l_ r _T_ ~ !)_N ____________ t. __ L -~- _ j_ _______ gty _ _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

IO 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

122-19101 
122-19903 
122-19804 
122-40701 
122-20109 
122-19606 
122-19507 
122-19200 
122-19358 
122-20000 
122-20307 
122-20208 
SS-2110910-SL 
SS-7060510-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-8080310-TP 
SS-6110480-SP 
111-11705 
Slrl-4050855-SP 
SS-8080310-TP 
SS-7080520-SP 
SS-7110510-SP 
122~20505 
SS-4110815-SP 
122-19705 

#01 R4300-K6E-EOO 
#02 R4305-K6E-EOO 

SS-8110422-TP 
122-20604 
PS-0150065-KP 
SS-8080410-TP 

NOTE (tifta) 

CYLINDER BRACKET 
THRORT PLATE BASE, LOWER 
THRORT PLATE BASE, UPPER 
NEEDLE GUARD 
SPRING STOPPER 
PIN 
SPRING 
COVER BASE 
CYLINDER COVER ASM. 
LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD 
LOWER KNIFE 
LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PRATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=9 
SCREW 3/32-56 1=4, 8 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=7. 8 
SCREW I /8-44 1=2. 8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 
WIPER SOLENOID PIN 
SCREW 
SCREW 1 /8-44 1 .. 2. 8 
SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.9 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 
SPRING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=S 
PIN 
THROAT PLATE 
THROAT PLATE BE6 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=4 
BRACKET 
SPRING PIN 1.5X6 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=3. 5 

#01 .... FOR M0-6904C 
#02 .... FOR M0-6914C 

-20-

o/9Y,. - 1· 7~, ~ 
J\U,~· -f ,, 
J\9{' ~- -{"9:J. 
1\99~ 
7~,til\· * ~ ;,(,0 
o/YY~"-bA"- ~,tt"Y 
ny~· - 1W - 1\. -* 
ny~· - 111\. -~· --r 
,yy~· -jJI\· - 9~ 
,~:it.t i7·H • ,. ? 
,~,t;t 
7~,t;;t ;tf:J. 
l~t7i~· 11/64-401=8.5 
l~t7*)· 3/32-56 L=4.8 
lit7~o/' 11/64-40 L=7.8 
~,t-*'' 1/8-44 1=2.8 
t7*'' 11/64-40 1=4.3 
9i"" -Yvl·W !r" 9 
t,._• i,· M5 1=8 
~,ti,· 1/8-441=2.8 
l~t7*o/" 1/8-44 L=4.9 
l~t7i,· 11/64-40 L= 5 ,,,t;,t A711' • o/• 'J ,... * 
t~·i,· 11/64-40 L=8 
7' 77:11' J7,{ t· Y 
1'9,(~ 
1\9,f~ BE6 
1'~i~· 11/64-40 L=4 
7' 7,,1' t!l 
l7" 9!i'J't"Y l.5X6 
1'~i,· 1/8-44 L=3.5 

M0-6904Cffl 
M0-6914Cffl 

1 
1 
1 
I 
1 

l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
I 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
I 
1 
2 
1 
1 
I 
I 
1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12.UPPERKNIFECOMPONENTS 
J:. )( 7' 00-ffi 

R?:• _N~ __ ~~ ___ f~! ~~-- _________ p _ E_ § _C_ ~ } _ P_ ! _I_~ !i. __________ ~- _ ~ _ _-J. _ _ i ________ ~~y- _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

~#0.1 
:::#0·1 
#CH 
#01 

131-47558 
131-47509 
SM-6061402-TP 
131-51303 
131-50909 
131-51006 
131-47400 
SS-6111040-SP 
131-72655 
131-72606 
SS-8660330-SP 
115-66809 
131-22007 
131-22106 
131-22205 
131-22304 
131-50503 
131-50800 
SS-9090813-TP 
WP-0370316-SD 

NOTE CiUi!) 

FEED FORKED ARM ASM. 
FEED FORKED ARM 
SCREW M6 L= 14 
KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT 
BUSH I NG, FRONT 
BUSHING, REAR 
PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT A 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 
THRUST COLLARASM. 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 1/4-40 L:: 3.0 
OIL SEAL 
CRANK PIN A 
CRANK PlN B ~ .. ··-

CRANK PINC 
CRANK PIN D 
PLAIN KNIFE 
UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 
WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 

#01 .•.. SELECTIVE PARTS 

-21-

t;rpj.].7'J.V'J.iJ7• IJ ~ 1 
iJ9'/.7.7'J.V'J.fJy• {l) 
n,~?7ti;· M61=14 (1) 
-J,].97• ,. IJ 1 
99'/.7.":I• IJVI'J.'J.A, 1 
'IJ'J-J.7.,. ""''IJ)('J.}l, 1 
t7-J.7.ffI(A) 1 
t;i,· 11/64-401=9.5 l 
-J.7.IJJ.·9,·1J7.;7.}-'JJ;-(?~) l 
-J.].IJJ.·9;•1J7.;7.1-t;- (I) 
1-.,ci,· 1/4-40 1=3 (1) 
t,rrJ ;it 1.,· 'J u Jl-5· - J~ 1 
~t997'J.V'J.'J7:t'Jt" 'IA I 
,t?9nvM7Y'Jt" YB 1 
t'J91'J.VM7'11Jt· 'JC 1 
t'J97'J.V'J.'J7'J'Jt" 'JD 1 
t;JC;.t 1 
fpjj.].'JJ" ,{}-" ,. 'J 1 
n,'JJ'Ji" Ir 9/64-40 L=B 1 
t;f·t•t 3.7X8X0.3 1 

JURmI.ffJ 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-~·~-,..,.......- , . .._, ....... ~, 

13. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
tt~iP~MtM~ 

'> , •• 

2 

R_!-;LNQ __ ~O}'E ____ r~'t ~o_. __________ ~ ~ _ s_ ~ _R _ I_ ~ :r_ ! 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ -,. __ j ________ 9tJ __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
R 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

131-63456 
131-63803 
131-63902 
TA-0950806-RO 
SM-4040855-SP 
122-24655 
122-24853 
122-24606 
122-24705 
118-56101 
122-25009 
CQ-2000000-00 
BT-0400251-ED 
SS-7090540-TP 
SS-7090910-SP 
WP-0371026-SD 

SILICON TANK ASM. 
NEEDLE THREAD FELT 
NEEDLE THREAD FELT PRESSER 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 
NEEDLE COOLER TANK ASM. 
NEEDLE COOLER ASM. 
TANK. 
TANK COVER 
NEEDLE COOLER PIN 
FELT 
OIL WICK 
TUBE HOSE, GREEN 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 
WASHER 3. 7X7Xl 

-22-

1\9,{}~J'J'J~ 
,,9,{}7xJ1,} 

1'Y1}1x11irtt1 
r;<e, 
7l\" i~· 
1\911{:\=t'J~Y'J 'I.$. 
J\9"1':\=t'J~;-,:r t; 
1'9 H:\=v'I 1/.Y'I 
1\9 l,-{;\:y'J 'J.)'J 7/J 
1'9~1~v'l1x~}};(t"Y 
J\9 i,-{:\=y'J 7:i:Jl,} 
.l'~Y 
9v9Yt-i ~r· 9 
Vlt7i,· 9/64-40 L=5 
vlt7i,· 9/64-40 L=B.5 
t-W 'Jt ,i 3 . 7X7X 1 

1 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

( 0. 15) 
(0.02) 

1 
1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l4.LUBRJl"tAI '-,,.n.TION MEC *fi'llb~filffl]~ HANISM COMPON ENTS 

~il 
~/' 

a~48 

~29 

~47 

4
~

11 
34-Q) ~~~~1:ia 

39 45 36-f n 37 
64 cl 44 n u --S,--38 31--t --' ~ 43 247J ! ~ 54--0 ,--~-lo 

}ts683 46_1 I ~----- ,,) J 
52
~ 7 

28~@-30 

~ 
, __,, (' I 

82 I . I 53 I I 

L 
/-r ~ I .. I 

_ _,,...../ ! ,----- ~ L-~~-. ! I 
I );1:18 ~1 ---------7 -~j~ 
, I 16 I U ,;_r . 15 L4 I 

i1s . ...___ ~5 I 
I ~ I 
l 3 I 

22 I '-..__ a I 
tlJ I • I 

21--@l I "- , I I : -r~' : I I 
I 

9 
I 

I I 
I I 

2--I ,¾,. I 
I 7--W I 

: ~7: I · I 
I I 
I ~ 10 I 

! 

8

.~fii}--
8 

! I o I 
I 11 I 

I '(3_0 l 
I _/-f./ I 
I_/ 0 

.. I /1 13 o 12 I 

L_______ ~1 4 I -- I 

-23-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ffl:LNQ __ ~OJE- ___ ~!¥{ ~o.: __________ ~ F _s_ ~ J _ I_ f _T_ ! p _ N ____________ t __ L -"- _ 1 ________ 911 __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 

l32-30305 
122-93957 
123-15909 
122-56103 
SS-8110410-TP 
119-18109 
B3534-352-000 
118-40303 
123-17004 
123-16006 
123-16105 
123-16204 
SS-4112215-SP 
SS-6090650-SP 
SQ-1110401-MZ 
NS-6110310-SP 
121-29318 
SQ-1110451-IIZ 
SS-4110615-SP 
SM-4060801-SE 
Sll-6061802-TP 
WP-0651056-SD 
132-94053 
236-30007 
118-43208 
SQ-1150454-SD 
131-43805 
Slf-4050855-SP 
131-43300 
131-44001 
SQ-1110451-MZ 
NS-6110310-SP 
131-42955 
131-70808 
SM-405160 I-SC 
SQ-ll 1045HIZ 
SQ-1150451-MZ 
131-42609 
131-44100 
121-30407 
TA-0400301-110 
SM-8050502-TP 
131-43417 
121-30605 
132-30107 
SS-6121020-SP 
131-43607 
121-30803 
SS-7060310-SP 
132-29356 
121-29805 
121-29904 
132-29307 
236-30007 
132-28804 
310-18005 
132-29109 
132-29406 
132-28903 
310-18005 
132-29000 
BP-3000001-0R 
SQ-0000451-MZ 
SQ-1150441-SD 

WORM 
LUBRICATING PUMP BODY ASH. 
OIL PUHP 
WORH GEAR 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
GEAR PUHP SHAFT 1.ARGE 
PINION GEAR 
011, PUMP PINION 
GEAR PUMP SHAFT 
PINION SPACF.R 
CASING 
COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 
SCREW 9/64-40 L::a:6 
CONNECTING SCREW 
NUT 11/64-40 
CONNECT! NG SCREW BRACKET 
CONNECTING SCREW 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
SCREW 
SCREW H6 L= 18 
WASHER 6. SXI lXI 
LUBRICATING PJPE ASH. 
TUBE 
CARTRIDGE FILTER 
CONNECTING SCREW 
EXHAUST PORT SUPPORT 
SCREW 
OIL GAUGE 
OIL GAUGE GASKF.T 
CONNECTING SCREW 
NUT 11/64-40 
FILTER GUIDE ASM. 
RUBBER RING 
SCREW M5XO. 8 J.= 16 
CONNECTING SCREW 
CONNECTING SCREW 
OIL TUBE HOLDER 
OILING PIN 
OIL FELT 
PLUG D=4X4. 5 L=3 
SCREW HS L=S 
OILING PIN 
OIL FELT 
PLUG 
SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 
OIL FELT PRESSER 
OIL FELT 
SCREW 3/32~56 L=3 
FLOAT ASII. 
FLOAT 
0 II. GAUGE BAR 
FLOAT SUPPORT 
TUBE 
OIL FELT GUIDE 
SCREW 
OIJ. FELT 8 
OIL FEI.T A 
OIL FELT PRESSER 
SCREW 
FELT PRESSER SPACER 
VINYL PIPE 
CONNECTING SCREW 
CONNECTING SCREW 

-24-

i),t-.& 

~.li).J.j· '.11' ~""'';]. fJ 
~.:ii):iit,• "./7. 'J.{ 

'Jt-J.M• 1,, ~~i,· 11/64-40 L=3.5 
¥· "*. '.17 ,. ? ~- { 
t· =t".J *. '.17' 3') t· =t'I 
\

0 tt· "/7" ,. ?( ,31/) 
t· =,t!f:;tl\· -t-
11-,'I?· '*' '17. ,,,, 
7" 0 t,· 11/64-40 L=22 
t?i,· 9/64-40 L=6 
f.1-1· 1''.1'1,.W 
n,b?f,~ 11/64-40 
7t-JM.:i,?' ftf:t 
,... {7' t,'.1'1,i,· 
7". :ii,· 11 /64-40 L=6 
7"-'W 
o,bnfi·i~ 
t:;t· t,• i 6.5Xl IXl 
h.9:11\' {7' ?~ 
f:i-1· 
1H9,,. 1-<A-~-
". ff t,!lt,i,· ~,.1,,?'° ftfI 
7"- 0 W 115 L=S 
t-<W-Y 
t1't1· _,.,...,\'I 
I\. -r,· 1''1'1i,· 
llYi?t,J- 11/64-40 
7-<0-i' ·W (?~) 
09!1?. 
t~·::ii,· U5X0.8 L=IG 
I\' -r1· i,~~,ir 
f.1-1' t,'l,YW 
I\' {1' 1-· '/, 
,..9~.21).J.t' ".I 
1\9 :\.1')1t· 'I 7dl-

----r-~~.,.,.t':.i D=4X4.5 L=3 
~,iw 
f;"Ji-11· -\.:r9.1t· ".I 
~Ij-/\•-\.2~.1t·~ 7x,J-
9lJi-l\•-~.29.1t''.IJ-'/.t'J 
t5~,· 3/16-28 L=9.5 
9Y&·/\· -\.1911xt~ttx 
i)I,-1\, -\.29:Z7dJ-
, £t7~,· 3/32-56 L=3 
9~::J?~ 
9:\J 
.1939,,. ,· 9 
9:\JffI 
:fa-1' 
1'191~·9t·~\i911xtJ-»·{1-· 
f,-·-w 
,..9,~·i)9'.l?t·'J\.:r917xi~B 
1'19,J-·~9~,t·'J\.:r9~7x4~A 
,..9,J-•9t·'J\.:r~.11xiJ-tfI 
,;~· is,· 
1'19¾i~.17xi~iJI~l\·-j­
t• =-ll\' "'" 
""·ff i,~7,w 
,...171'~71*7° 

I 
1 

( 1) 
(I) 
(2) 
(lj 
(2) 
(2) 
( l) 
(l) 
(I) 
( I) 
(2) 
(3) 
( I) 
0) 
(1) 
(I) 
( 2) 

I 
2 
2 
I 

0.25 
1 
2 
1 
1 
I 
1 

2 
1 
3 
1 
l 

·--i-

i 
I 
1 
1 

(I) 
(1) 
(I) 

0.14 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

. 1 
0,22 

1 
1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE CO:MPONENTS * J::tt-;:-- :1 JvOOffi 

A-16 

1 0 3 

~12 

9 

2 

-25-

f--17 

A1 

1-cJ 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R,µ2. _NQ __ ~- ___ f A_!{[ ~O_. _ _ _ _ _ _ ____ ~ i _ S_ ~ _R _ I_ f _ T _ L9 _ N_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ t _ _ L _ t. _ _ j_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~tJ _ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

118-50815 
122-21800 
122-21750 
123-41954 
123-41905 
123-41806 
131-55403 
131-55007 
111-55108 
111-55207 
122-21602 
D8204-555-DOO 
NS-624O63O-SE 
SK-2351600-SC 
SK-3311500-SC 
SK-3513200-SC 
SS-6090630-TP 
WP-1002036-SE 
WS-1002560-KR 

CASE SPONGE 
COOLING }'AN CASE 
FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SEMI-SUNKEN) 
CLOTH WASTE CHUTE 
DUST-PROOF RUBBER 
HOLDING PLATE BOLT 
DRAWER 
DRAWER SUPPORT 
TABLE(SEMI-SUNKEN) 
DRAWER STOPPER 
NUT 3/8-18 
WOOD SCREW.D=3.5 L=l6 
WOOD SCREW Da::3. 1 L= 15 
WOOD SCREW D=5. l L=32 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
WASHER 1 OX21 X2 
SPRING WASHER IOX18X2.5 

-26-

'1-iit· ~,· 
')f/7'1 ,,_ ;( 
71,-J.9'1-(!l?~ 
~J?i·,~-~(!,l?,0 3'1)?~ 
~J?i·,i-~(!,l?,·aiJ) 
~ni·,i-~ 
t·9,~J"J. 
9'1{~·· JH t~~-' 
t\~·' ffl 
;--r n,(M,· s9,-~) 
t~!,I· ,i~)'1\" -
01:b?t,~ 
-VJt,'70*'" 
'V Jl.i:?i,· D=3. 1 L= 15 
'V Aii:?i,· D=5. l 1=32 
t7*'" 9/64-40 1=6 
t7f" '}]" * 
~·it·j·i 10Xl8X2.5 

1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
4 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
4 
3 
6 
4 
4 
4 
4 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. STAND COMP ONENTS(Z·T) 
1Wllli¥ (Z · T) 

( 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L 

( 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

1 / 
1,.,,,..,,,..,,,. 

/ 
/ 

13 .,,,-
1,.,,,..,,,.......-

/ 
/ 

I --------

/ 

,,,,,­
/ 

,,,,,­
· / 

/ 

------7 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

-27-

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_I 

27 
_J ___ _;__: 

I I 34 i--2& I 
I ( 35 6 L2s 1 

I '<. 3 3 3 t--3 o i 
137~~31 I 
I 3 8 J,...3 2 1 

I 40 i 
I I I ~ 39 _J L ______ _ 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~._NQ __ ~OTE._ ___ f!Jq ~0_. __________ ~ ~ _s_ ~ _R_ I_ p_T_ ~ !) _N ____________ t __ ~ _ -~- _ j ________ 9tJ __ 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
B 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

119-60655 
111-57567 
GPF-06060000 
GPF-06070000 
GPF-060BOOOO 
111-59001 
DB113-555-BOO 
B8153-771-000 
NM-6080001-SE 
SL-9082091-SE 
WP-0871602-SE 
SL-9061291-SE 
119-60754 
111-59365 
GPF-06060000 
GPF-06070000 
GPF-060BOOOO 
111-59001 
DB113-555-BOO 
BB153-771-000 
NM-60B0001-SE 
SL-9082091-SE 
WP-0871602-SE 
SL-9061291-SE 
B7114-012-0AO 
111-51065 
BB151-771-0AO 
SM-9082023-SE 
WS-OB61410-KR 
WP-OB71602-SE 
111-51909 
~M-6080721-SE 
D8113-555-BOO 
SM-9061203-SE 
WS-0621210-KR 
WP-0671016-SE 
112-46600 
112-46501 
BB152-771-000 
B8153-771-000 

T STAND JUNCTION 
T LEG JUNCTION 
PEDAL 
PEDAL MAT 
PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 
PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 
PEDAL BUSHING 
PEDAL CONNECTING ROD 
NUT MB 
WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 
WASHER B. 7X18Xl. 6 
WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L= 12 
T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER) 
T STAND JUN CT I ON 
PEDAL 
PEDAL MAT 
PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 
PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 
PEDAL BUSH I NG 
PEDAL CONNECTING ROD 
NUT MB 
WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 
WASHER 8. 7Xl8Xl. 6 
WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L= 12 
MOTOR CONN~CTING ROD ASM. 
Z LEG JUNCTION (B) 
PEDAL ASM. 
SCREW MS L=20 
SPRING WASHER 8.6Xl5Xl.4 
WASIIJ::R 8.7Xl8Xl.6 
PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 
NUT MS 
PEDAL BUSHING 

· SCREW Y6 L=l 2 
SPRING WASHER 6.2Xll.4Xl.2 
WASHER 6.7Xl3XI 
PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 
PEDAL 
PEDAL MAT 
PEDAL CONNECTING ROD 

-28-

n1?1,J·tJ 
T\'\'?1,J•i] 
I\"~· 1, 

"" ~· Jl, VY~ 
n-<~ f3tJt,,...· ~ 
n-<~ ,. ?tJ'J 
Rf~ 7" ,,i 
I\",. JI,!,·? 

a,1J?t1~ MS u.1 
1·'b·i,\11,1J?i0 A~ 
t7f0 'il"* 8.7Xl8Xl.6 
t· 'ii" *1\P:,:t,?i" I~ 
T~t?1,J'iJ(~T~~-,~) 
T:\:,\'?i,J' iJ 
I\"~· J1, 

I\" !J' JI, V)'~ 

n,r~ f3tJt,"' ~ 
n-1~ ,. ?iJ'l 
7~1~ 7" 1';J. 
J\,·~·,w? 
o,:t,?t:1~ MB 1,i 
,. 1f i,:\:n,11?1· .ii~ 
t7j•j•i B.7X18Xl.6 
,. :t,· i,:\:,a,:b?t· .11,~ 

t,, 1t1t· - ,~· :; ?~ 
Z \t!/ 'J,l. fJ (B) 
Z:\-\''13- ,.,. ~· l ?~ 
01:b?j· .I~ MS L=20 
~· lt·~·i 8.6Xl5Xl.4 
t7J·'iJ•i B.7XlBXl.6 
n-1~ ,. 'lfJ'J 
tJY-JJ?t1~ MB 
n1~ r ,,J. 
t11b'Ji' Jl,~ M6 L=12 
J\' lf':J/° i 6.2Xll.4Xl.2 
t7f" :t,·-?- 6. 7Xl3Xl 
n,r~ f::ifJt11~ 
l\" ,. A, 

"'. ~· iv,~ 
,... ~- ,w 'I 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 

I 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 

I 
I 
l 

(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
*n:~fifffl~ 

..... 
( 

// 
/ 

/ 
/ ,.. ..... 

1 // 1 ..... / ..... 
/ 

// 
/ 

..-----------------------------/ 

(9--s 

4~-

1~~-- ~ 

I. 
I 

I 
I 

! I / 
I I / 

I ~; 

I / 
~/ 

0-6 
19~mt7 

~18 
22--j f-24 

-29-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



eµ:. _NQ __ ~- _ _ _ f A_!n,'. ~o_. _ _ _ _ _ _ ____ ~ i _ s_ ~ _R _ 1_ ~ _ r _ u> _ N ____________ t _ _ L _ -J. _ _ 1 ________ 9tJ __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
s 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

131-67556 
229-30556 
229-30507 
229-30705 
229-31406 
229-30408 
229-31307 
131-67903 
131-68000 
131-68109 
131-68208 
229-30309 
229-31109 
229-31000 
229-30903 
229-30804 
SM-6061610-SC 
SM-4051405-SE 
NM-6050001-SE 
SM-4041001-SC 
NM-6040002-SE 
SM-4041201-SC 
SM-4042001-SC 
NM-6040002-SE 
WP-1612616-SE 
WS-1643202-KR 
NM-6160511-SE 
NM-6050001-SE 
WS-0510002-KN 

THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 
SPOOL REST ARM ASM, 
SPOOL REST ARM 
THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP 
THREAD STAND I NG ROD, UPPER 
THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT 
THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE 
THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM 
THREAD STANDING GUIDE Arul BASE 
THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 
SPOOL RETAINER 
SPOOL PIN 
SPOOL REST CUSHION 
SPOOL REST 
SCREW M6 L:a:16 
SCREW M5 L= 14 
NUT M5 
SCREW M4X0.7 L:a:10 
NUT H4X0.7 
SCREW M4 L= 12 
SCREW M4 X 20 
NUT Y4XO. 7 
WASHER l 6X30X2. 6 
SPRING WASHER 
NUT Ml6Xl. 5 
NUT MS 
SPRING WASHER 

-30-

{H7}'!)f(?~) 
{Ht;-t);-· ( ?~) 
{~~;-');,· 
-n~;-t· t),:/.-JJ·W 
1'H:rt· fJ;iiJ" :i· A 
-n~;-i· fJ<&:i:) 
{H;:ili• 91~· ;-
-f HN~ 7~-N 
{~,;-{~7~t1(,,)~·1 
1 ~~N~ 7~t,ft;;-· 
.,,~~,.{~7~t{!)j-"j'1 
1~,;-t· fJ(,~) 
1'~V~7H' :/. 
,(~y~fj?j· t) 

{~ Y~fJ?"f" 7'J1o/:1.'J 
-nv~&11· 7 
t?J*,-i• M6 L:::15 
1"-' J-*o/' M5 1=14 
111:b~t,~ N5 
t~·Ji,· M4X0.7 L=IO 
o,~11t,~ M4X0.7 2,1 
t"• :::ri;,· M4 L=l2 
t"-'Ji,· M4X0.7 1=20 
o,b~t,~ M4X0.7 2~2 
t7f' -J,·-* 
h'it·~·i 16,4X26.6X3.2 
o,:b~t,~ Ml6Xl. 5 1,.1 
ll,b?t:1~ M5 
h·i1·~·i 5.IX9.2Xl.3 

1 
(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(4) 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) 
*.11:itflM~ <~.i1Ur±Jt$Efb > 

( 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l 
I 
I 
I 

...... 
/ 

// 
...... 

1 4 

1 5 

/ ,......,,, 

1 / J// ............ 

16-c) 
17-(!) 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 

/----------------------------
/ ,,,,.,,,,.,,,,. f::}--s 

/ 

34~ • 

32;ii'k., ~_/ / 
18~ ! ·, 

l.,-. • • 
La1 
._30 L _____________________________________________ _ 

-31-
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- _NQ __ ~!'E- ___ p~ ~o_. __________ I! 1= _ s_ ~ , _ I_ f _t_ t 9 _ N__ ___________ r. __ ~ _ -"- _ 1 _____ - _ • ~J - -

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

131-67754 
131-68851 
131-68505 
131-68802 
229-30705 
229-31406 
229-30408 
229-31307 
131-67903 
131-68000 
131-68109 
131-68208 
229-30309 
229-31109 
229-31000 
229-30903 
229-30804 
131-68406 
S.M-6061610-SC 
SM-4051405-SE 
NM-6050001-SE 
SM-4041001-SC 
NM-6040002-SE 
SM-4041201-SC 
SM-4042001-SC 
NM-6040002-SE 
WP-1612616-SE 
WS-1643202-KR 
NM-6160511-SE 
NM-6050001-SE 
WS-0510002-KN 
SK-3382001-SE 
SM-4061201-SE 
NM-6060001-SE 

THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH. 
THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. , LONG 
THREAD GUIDE ARM D 
THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 
THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP 
THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 
THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT 
THREAD GU 1 DE 
THREAD GUIDE BASE ,LOWER 
THREAD GUIDE ARM 
THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE 
THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 
SPOOL RETAINER 
SPOOL PIN 
SPOOL REST CUSHION 
SPOOL REST 
THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT, A 
SCREW M6 L= 16 
SCREW M5 L=l4 
NUT M5 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L= 10 
NUT M4XO. 7 
SCREW M4 L::; 12 
SCREW &14 X 20 
NUT M4XO. 7 
WASHER 16X30X2.6 
SPRING WASHER 
NUT Ml6Xl .5 
NUT 145 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW D=3.8 1=20 
SCREW M6 L= 12 
NUT MG 

-32-

1'H7t9f( ?~) 
,()-~797• {f3f;)?~ 
1'H:rfJ:r· ffJ:B 
·1H1fJ7• f 3fJ 
-fHf7j• "rl'J.'lrt?· 
1'H:rt· 9iJ0 J0 A 
1'H7t· fJ( fJ;c) 
1"H:rt' !'11\:" t 
11-,H~Y~N 
-fl-~:r1~Y~t1(,J)~·1 
-<~~;--n1-Yt-<fJ,-· 
{l-~111-7~1{!'17·~·1 
-<~~;:i·,c,~> 
11-Y~7W '/. 
-<t-v\!'11t· 9 
-<t-v\,1t·71,,:1~ 
{}V:\9?"t• 7 
1Hrf9;-· tfJ:A 
t7Jl,. M6 1=15 
ti\· JW M5 L=14 
a,Mt,1- M5 
ti\· Jiy• M4XO. 7 L=lO 
D'1:1J?t-'r M4XO. 7 2,.1 
t,._• Jl,. M4 L=12 
j-1\"Jl,. M4X0.7 1=20 
a,:tJ?t}'~ M4XO. 7 2,,.1 
t,;t· .,,. * 
~· i1·:11·i 16.4X26.6X3.2 
D:1:f1?t,t- Ml6Xl. 5 1,.1 
D:>':b?t:>'r M5 
h·it·t·* 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
vn,oi~· D=3. s L=20 
ti\• Jio/· M6 L=l2 
D:?:b?t1~ MG 1,.1 

1 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(4) 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
( l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(I) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS 

~»Ut±Jtffll &li mlffi 

t: 

~- _NQ __ ~~ ___ !~ ~<!. __________ p _ E_ ~ _c_ ~ _1 _ P_ T _ 1 _ (! ~ ___________ J __ ~ __ -J. _ _ i ________ ~t_y __ 

1 #01 SS-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 };,t;J· 1/8-44 L:3.2 l 
2 102 SS 8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 La3.2 };,t;,·• 1/8-44 L=3.2 2 
3 B9 ll 2-804-000 SPANNER ,., ""'*" .,,,..t 1 
4 B9135- l 23-0BO Sil.ICON on. 1.llRRlCANT ASM. (30 :r.XJ,~3-.\ (30CCj l 
5 118-98103 PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PUT£ tt:r.~·:10 1 
6 i 19-65753 PEDlL !SB. ' § ,l. (!i.::.) , 
7 119-65704 PEDAL ,. 9•-' (1) 
8 lJ9-65803 PEDAL THRUST COLLAR ,. 9· mx9;,· (Z) 
9 SM-9061203-SE SCREW 116 L:12 D'1)~j· 1,J. 116 L::12 (2) 

10 122-26155 CLOTH IIASE .A.Sil. ;.19· {-:19?~ l 
ii 122-26163 CLOIH BASE !SB. ii)§? h (1) 
12 122-26304 FITTING PLATE A "J.19' 1'H1t·1'9 A (1) 
13 122-26403 FITTING PLATE B 1,/51"1'H'1tH B (l) 
14 122-26502 CLOTH BASE SPRlMG Y.J9'•(1l' i (1) 
15 118-06304 PLt:G J\!1"979 (1) 
16 NS-6110310-SP ROI 1176UO PriJ11,F ll764-40 (1) 
17 NS·GG80320-SP NUT 9/32-28 0111n,1- 9;32-2s (2) 
18 SS-6111610-SP SC.'REW 11/64-40 La16 t7i.,. 11/64-40 1,,,16 (l) 
19 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11 /64-40 L::7. 8 1'4t7.J)· 11/64-40 L"'7.8 (2) 
20 SS-7090540-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L"'5 l&t'Ji,· 9/64-40 L=S (2) 
21 SS-7150910-IP SCREW 1Si6i-28 1.=9 ubn 15764-26 L=9 (2) 
22 l'P-0841600-0E WASHER 8.4115.5Xl .6 t7'"'b*t, 8.4X15.5Xl.6 (1) 
23 wz · 0850302- ltO WAVED WASHER 8.SX12.5X0.3 t~:Jt 91• 11·; 8.5Xl2.510.3 (1) 
24 81539-804-000 PRESSER FOOT FJXIIIG PLATE tJJ: Ji-1{~ 1 
25 SS-6060410-TP SCRIW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 l::ii,. 3/ 32- 5G 1.:3. 5 I 
26 116-98000 OPPER KNIFE SUPPORI 99)1:iffJ: l 
27 118-45807 UPPER MJF'I '!1-'l l 
28 SS-9111610-Sr SCRIW 11/64-40 lr16 Pff?i• ii- 11/64-40 L=16 1 
29 115-65504 UPPER MIFE PlltSSER PLATE '!1-'ltfJ: 1 
30 115-65702 tlASBER ,9~:ttfJ: .,. 11· i l 
31 118-48406 OPPER KN JFE COYER ij9,t;t!,. - 1 
32 SS-4060310-SP SCRil'f 3/32-56 L,.2. 5 t,· ,W 3/32-56 L=Z.5 l 
33 SS-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32- 56 L=i2. 5 t"' W 3/32-56 L=Z.5 l 
34 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8 .(4 La& _,.,.. W 1/8-44 L116 1 

NOTE (tt:la) #01 •••• FOK K0-6904C K0-6904Cffl 
#02 •••. FOR K0·6914C liW-6914CJI! 

-33-
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20.ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS 
#Jlrc.lMJ~ 

,,,,,,,,,,,,-------------------------------------7 
1 ,,,,,,,,,,,, 2 7 I 
L.,,,,,,, .Jm ;k,= 7 

4 I ,,,,,,,,,,,, © I I ~ @=-=-=--~ I I 

( F=======~ I 

I ~B ~ o 
I e --= JV 
I 10 
I I 
I ~ 9 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/,,,,. _______ ....J 

> 

5 
I 

I s 
I I 
! lt l¥¥D L ______________________________________________ _ 

13 

i-16 17 
1 1 1 5 

I~. _NQ __ ~CT_!'[ ____ ~~ ~0_. _________ • I! ~ _ S_ ~ _R _ I_ ~ _T_ U> _ N ____________ t __ L _ t. _ _ j ________ 9tJ __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

131-60858 
131-60007 
131-60205 
229-32800 
229-33105 
123-47308 
131-60106 
131-60304 
131-60403 
122-88403 
131-60601 
229-33006 
229-33303 
MDC-270B1104 
MML-018900CA 
118-43208 
118-51102 

ACCESSOR IE BAG ASM. 
RI NG SPANNER 
PIN SPANNER 
ACCESSORIE BAG 
SCREW DRIVER.MIDDLE 
SCREW DR I VER (SMALL) 
SPANNER (5X6) 
S SHAPED HOOK 
CHAIN 
TWEEZERS 
FUNNEL 
SCREW DRIVER,LARGE 
VINYL COVER 
NEEDLE DCX27 #ll-4EA. 
JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 
CARTRIDGE FILTER 
SCREW WRENCH 

-34-

7'/• 'JtYTI' 11J· ('J~) 
-J.-Jt *l,Yf(7X7) 
ht'J91)1· t· !/;t.TI· t 
7'/" 'JtY/\· '1'1. 
~- -HJ\· -(f.19) 
~- 7,{7\° -(ts~) 
~J\· t(5X6) 
Stt ~"bt'J· 
'Jf9 
t· Yb~ 
,. s-J· 
V 71' /\ • - ( ~· 1) 
~~,. t· =--JIJt,/\· -
1'9 DCX27 #11-4 
JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 
:b-H,,· 7,rJ~~-
01-M V ;,,rn· -

l' 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 

I 
1 
I 
I 
I 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. SUBCLASSES 
4)--:f ~ 7 ';}.. 

(1)M0-6904C-OF4-307 

(2)M0-6904C-0D6-307 

(4)M0-6914C-BD6-307 

20 

2 

~ 

(3)M0-6914C-BD4-307 

23 

~ 
-35-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- _NQ __ fiO!E ____ ~~ ~o_. __________ ~ i _ s_ ~ _R _ 1_ LT_ t 9 _ N_ ___________ t __ ~ _ _ -J. _ _ j_ _______ 9t,J __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

R4200-K6F-DOO 
122-35107 
122-36600 
122-30462 
118-72009 
122-32104 
Bl508-804-00B 
Bl509-804-COA 
Bl510-814-000 
B1511-814-000 
B1530-804-000 
SS-6060210-SP 
SS-6060440-TP 
SS-6090670-TP 
SS-7060610-SP 
SS-7080520-SP 
WP-0250516-SD 
131-78306 
R4300-K.6D-EOO 
122-20406 
R4205-K6D-DOO 
122-35107 
122-36600 
R4305-K6D-EOO 

NOTE (t±~) 

THROAT PLATE 
MAIN FEED DOG 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
PRESSER FOOT HINGE 
PRESSER FOOT 
SPRING 
STITCH TONGUE 
CURL GUARD 
REAR PRESSER FOOT 
STOPPER 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 
SCREW 3/32-56 1=3.5 
SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 
WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 
FINGER GUARD 
THROAT PLATE 
LOWER KNIFE 
THROAT PLATE 
MA IN FEED DOG 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 
THROAT PLATE 

1'9·0 
o/.J .t'l91'· 
1'1 :t'l91' 0 

jf11,J·9(.:it·i· -~·,~) 
,tf.ttY,. 
tf.t 
ttx H,,,q 
-ni"· 9~· -t 
jJ-A,~· -j. 

jJ71JY~' -j. 

;tfl ;t~'J\" -
t5t,· 3/32-56 L=l.9 
t,i~· 
t7*~· 9/64-401=6 
llt7*'' 3/32-56 L=5.5 
,it5io/· 1/8-44 L=4.9 
t7f't'* 2.5X6X0.5 
it· :tr-~· 
/\9,{!i 
o/~)l;t 

1\9,(~ ,.1 t'l91'' 
1'1 1?9J\' 
flH~ 

+ALL PARTS NOT MENTINOED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF M0-6900C. 
J:fllP.Mf.O)fi!l,'ilrii. M0-6900C t ~ffli1:"t., 

-86-

1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 1) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I°N DEX O F PARTS 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO · PAGE REF PAKI' NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF £~ li NO fJ.#1;. 1i{ NO .e..e a NO a~ H NO .. 

I 

BP-3000001-0R 24 62 NH-6050001-SE 32 30 SM-4041201-SC 32 24 SS-6090670-TP 8 37 BT-0400251-ED 22 13_ NM-6060001-SE 32 34 SM-4042001-SC 30 23 SS-6090670-TP 36 14 81212-704-000 6 18 Nlf-'6060003-SC 15 25 SH-4042001-SC 32 25 SS-6090810-TP 12 43 B1508-804-00B 16 14 NM-6080001-SE 28 9 S!l-4050855-SP 2 8 SS-6090810-TP 12 44 
B1508-804-00B 16 29. NH-6080001-SE 28 21 SM-4050855-SP 6 8 SS-6090910-TP 12 8 B1508-804-00R 36 7 NM-6080721-SE 28 32 SM-4050855-SP 12 12 SS-6090910-TP 14 65 
B1509-804-COA 36 8 NM-6160511-SE 30 27 SM-4060865-SP 20 19 SS-6110480-SP 20 17 81609-804-COO 16 15 NM-6160511-SE 32 29 SM-4050855-SP 24 28 SS-6110710-TP 15 5 B1509-814-00P 16 30 NS-6090310-SN 2 4 SM-4051255-SP 4 7 SS-6110820-TP 12 64 
81510-814-000 16 17 NS-6110310-SP 24 16 SH-4061405-SE 30 18 SS-6111010-TP 12 80 Bl510-814-000 16 32 NS-6110310-SP 24 32 SM-4051405-SE 32 20 SS-6111040-SP 21 8 
81510-814-000 36 9 NS-6110310-SP 33 16 SM-4051601-SC 24 35 SS-6111110-SP 10 4 
81511-814-000 16 11 NS-6110420-SP. 15 26 SM-4060801-SE 24 20 SS-6111140-SP 14 36 
B1511-814-000 16 26 NS-6240630-SE 26 13 SM-4061201-SE 32 33 SS-6111610-SP 33 18 
B1611-814-000 36 10 NS-6680320-SP 33 17 SM-6061200-SP 14 17 SS-6121020-SP 24 46 
81530-804-000 16 7 NS-6680410-SP 4 27 SH-6061200-SP 15 27 SS-6121220-TP 12 75 
81530-804-000 16 22 SH-6061202-TP 6 34 SS-6660610-TP 12 25 
B1630-804-000 36 11 PS-0150065-KP 20 30 SM-6061402-TP 8 3 SS-6660710-TP 10 9 
81636-804-000 12 54 PS-0200062-KH 14 9 SM-6061402-TP 8 8 SS-7060310-SP 24 49 
Bl 539-804-000 33 24 PS-0300132-KH 10 7 SM-6061402-TP 21 3 SS-7060510-SP 16 3 
B1620-804-000 12 73 PS-0300142-KH 15 16 SM-6061610-SC 30 17 SS-7060510-SP 20 14 
B1652-704-000 10 24 SM-6061610-SC 32 19 SS-7060610-SP 12 42 
B1707-155-000 12 74 RE-0300000-KO 15 47 SM-6061802-TP 24 21 SS-7060610-SP 14 54 
B2530-704-000 14 56 RE-0320000-KO 10 40 SM-8040402-TP 15 38 SS-7060610-SP 16 9 
B3228-771-00B 12 79 RE-0400000-KO 12 58 SM-8050502-TP 24 42 SS-7060610-SP 16 24 
B3534-362-000 24 7 R0-0742401-00 4 21 SM-9061203-SE 28 34 SS-7060610-SP 36 16 
R7114-012-0AO 28 25 R0-3152001-00 2 27 SH-9061203-SE 33 9 SS-7080520-SP 16 13 
B8151-771-0AO 28 27 R4200-K6F-DOO 36 1 SH-9082023-SE 28 28 SS-7080520-SP 16 28 
88152-771-000 28 39 R4205-K6D-DOO 36 21 SQ-0000461-MZ 24 63 SS-7080520-SP 20 21 
B8153-771-000 28 8 R4300-K6D-EOO 36 19 SQ-1110401-MZ 24 15 SS-7080520-SP 36 16 
88153-771-000 28 20 R4300-K6E-EOO 20 26 SQ-lll046HIZ 24 18 SS-7090630-SP 2 -16 
B8163-771-000 28 40 R4305-K6D-EOO 36 24 SQ-1110451-MZ 24 31 SS-7090640-TP 12 14 
B9112-804-000 33 3 R4305-K6E-EOO 20 27 SQ-1110451-MZ 24 36 SS-7090540-TP 22 14 
B9136-123-080 33 4 SQ-1150441-SD 24 64 SS-7090540-TP 33 20 

CM-3002000-Al 
SB-3120003-0A 10 34 SQ-1150461-MZ 24 37 SS-7090610-SP 2 18 

4 17 SB-3120003-0B 10 35 SQ-1150454-SD 24 26 SS-7090611-SL 4 34 
CM-3002000-01 2 21 SB-3120003-0C 10 36 SS-2090520-SL 2 3 SS-7090850-SP 14 26 
CM-3002001-Bl 4 36 SB-3120003-0D 10 37 SS-2110910-SL 20 13 SS-7090910-SP 22 16 CQ-2000000-00 8 44 SB-3120003-0E 10 38 SS-3090610-SP 2 5 SS-7110510-SP 15 14 
CQ-200Qpoo-oo 14 57 S8-3350002-0A 10 18 SS-3090610-SP 14 32 SS-7110510-SP 20 22 
CQ-20~,Q00-00 22 12 S8-3350002-0B 10 19 SS-3090610-SP 14 51 SS-71 l0710-SL 18 20 
CQ-202 000-00 8 58 SB-3350002-0C 10 20 SS-4060310-SP 33 32 SS-7110840-SP 6 26 CQ-202 ·000-00 14 58 SB-3350002-0D IO 21 SS-4060310-SP 33 33 SS-7110840-SP 6 27 
CQ-2520000-00 8 60 SB-3350002-0E 10 22 SS-4080620-TP 14 1 SS-7110840-SP 14 34 
CS-0790731-SH 12 16 SD-0260271-SP 10 6 SS-4080620-TP . 33 34 SS-7110840-SP 20 15 
CS-0870811;.SH 12 56 SD-0280401-SL 8 61 SS-4090615-SP 14 49 SS-7110840-SP 33 19 CS-0870811-SU 12 57 SD-0640241-SP 15 15 SS-4110515-SP 8 33 SS-7110910-TP 10 17 
CS-1001011-SH 14 63 SD-0640321-TP 12 37 SS-4110615-SP 18 17 SS-7111410-TP 6 33 
CS-1201012-SH 12 76 SK-2351600-SC 26 14 SS-4110615-SP 24 19 SS-7111410-TP 6 37 

SK-3311500-SC 26 15 SS-4110715-SP 15 28 SS-71 ll410-TP 15 29 
D8113-556-BOO 28 7 SK-3382001-SE 32 32 SS-4110815-SP 20 24 SS-7111810-TP 6 12 
D8113-555-BOO 28 19 SK-3412001-SE 4 40 SS-4112215-SP 24 13 SS-7111810-TP 6 30 D8113-555-BOO.• 28 33 SK-3513200-SC 26 16 ss~4120615-SP 2 JO SS-7111810-TP 6 32 
D8204-555-DOti' 26 12 SL-9061291-SE 28 12 SS-4121215-SP 15 40 SS-7lll810-TP 6 36 

SL-9061291-SE 28 24 SS-4151216-SP 4 18 SS-7111810-TP 6 41 
EA.-9500B01-00 8 65 SL-9082091-SE 28 10 SS-5080212-TP 6 3 SS-7111810-TP 12 65 

SL-9082091-SE 28 22 SS-5110710-SP 4 31 SS-7150740-SP 15 45 
GPF-06060000 28 3 SM-0081001-SD 4 22 SS-5110740-TP 6 24 SS-7150910-TP 33 21 
GPF-06060000 28 15 SM-1040801-SC 4 4 SS-6060210-SP 16 JO SS-7161040-SP 16 48 GPF-06070000 28 4 SM-1040801-SC 4 13 .ss-.soso210-sr 16 25 SS-8080310-TP 8 25 
GPF-06070000 28 16 SM-1040801-SP 12 59 SS-6060210-SP 36 12 SS-8080310-TP 8 36 
GPF-06080000. 28 5 SM-4040655-SP 2 20 SS-6060410-TP 33 25 SS-8080310-TP 20 16 
GPF-06080000 28 17 SM-4040655-SP 12 60 SS-6060440-TP 16 16 SS-8080310-TP 20 20 

SM-4040655-SP 12 61 SS-6060440-TP 16 31 SS-8080322.;.TP 3'3 I 
MDC-270Bl100 8 31 SH-4040665-SP 14 30 SS-6060440-TP 36 13 SS-8080322-TP 33 2 
HDC-270Bll00 8 53 SM-4040856-SP 4 3 SS-6080320-SP 10 15 SS-8080410-TP 6 4 
lfDC-270B1104. . 34 14 SH-4040855-SP 4 14 SS-6080340-SP 15 17 SS-8080410-TP 20 31 MML-018900CA·• . .,'34 15 SM-4040855-SP 8 32 SS-6080410-SP 12 32 SS-8090530-TP 8 57 

SM-4040856-SP 8 41 SS·6080410-SP 14 28 SS-8090530-TP 8 69 NJ:1-6040002-St; . 30 21 SM-4040855·SP 12 19 SS-6080720-SP 8 23 SS-8110410-TP 2 28 NH-6040002-SE 30 24 SM-4040855-SP 12 38 SS-6090630-TP 14 66 SS-8110410-TP 12 17 
Nll-6040002-SE 32 23 SK-4040855-SP 22 5 SS-6090630-TP 14 67 SS-8110410-TP 12 23 NK-6040002-SE 32 26 SH-4041001 :~k- 30 20· SS-6090630-TP 26 17 SS-8110410-TP 12 62 NK-6050001-SE 30. 19 SM-4041001-SC 32 22 SS-6090650-SP 24 14 SS-8110410-TP 12 63 NH-6050001-SE'- 30 28 SH-4041055-SP 2 13 SS-6090670-SP 16 6 SS-8110410-TP 24 5 Nll-6050001-SE 32 21 SH-4041201-SC 30 22 SS-6090670-SP 16 21 SS-8110422-TP 20 28 

-37-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X O F P A R T S 
PAR!' NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE RF.F PARI' NO PAGE REF .e..g Ji NO Lil* 1!f NO m.• n NO ~- ii NO 

SS-8110520-TP 10 3 115-65504 33 29 122-10902 12 69 123-41806 26 6 SS-8110520-TP 15 30 115-65702 33 30 122-11009 12 70 123-41905 26 5 SS-8151150-TP 6 6 115-66809 21 12 122-11157 12 26 123-41954 26 4 SS-8660330-SP 21 11 115-98000 33 26 122-11306 12 24 123-47308 34 6 SS-8660410-SP 12 77 118-06304 33 15 122-11504 12 28 131-01001 2 17 SS-8660530-TP 14 64 118-11619 6 9 122-11603 12 11 131-01209 2 14 SS-8660610-TP 8 56 . 118-31708 14 44 122-11702 10 23 131-01308 2 19 SS-8660610-TP 14 61 118-40303 24 8 122- l] 801 10 39 131-01407 2 15 SS-9090410-TP 14 43 118-43208 24 25 122-14706 14 13 131-02405 2 2 
SS-9090610-TP 14 42 118-43208 34 16 122-14805 14 52 131-02900 4 38 
SS-9090813-TP 21 19 118-45807 33 27 122-15158 6 35 · 131-03908 4 24 
ss-9lll6JO-sr 33 28 118-48405 33 31 122-15307 14 20 131-04500 4 10 
SS-9151210-TP 6 38 118-50815 26 1 122~15406 14 8 131-04807 4 29 SS-9151210-TP 10 32 118··51102 34 17 122-15554 14 24 131-07602 6 25 
SS-9151210-TP 12 34 118-56101 22 10 122-15703 14 48 131-07800 6 7 SS-9151210-TP 14 6 118-72009 16 5 122-19101 20 l 131-08303 6 28 
SS-9151210-TP 14 22 118-72009 16 20 122-19200 20 8 131-08501 6 10 
SS-9151210-TP 15 6 118-72009 36 5 122-19358 20 9 131-08600 6 17 SS-9681610-TP 6 13 118-98103 33 5 122-19507 20 7 131-08600 6 19 

119-18109 24 6 122-19606 20 6 131-10002 8 15 
TA-0400301-MO 24 41 119-60655 28 l 122-19705 20 25 131-10200 8 22 
TA-0570301-MO 12 49 119-60754 28 13 122-19804 20 3 131-10259 8 21 TA-0800504-RO 4 41 119-65704 33 7 122-19903 20 2 131-10507 8 2 
TA-0950806-RO 22 4 119-65753 33 6 122-20000 20 10 131-10556 8 1 
TA-0980502-RO 2 30 119-65803 33 8 122-20109 20 5 131-10606 8 4 
TA-1450404-RO 2 29 121-09104 6 29 122-20208 20 12 . 131-10705 8 24 
TA-1470702-RO 4 42 121-11506 8 34 122-20307 20 11 131 10903 8 26 
TA-2050805-RO 4 19 121-11605 8 35 122-20406 36 20 131-))000 8 27 TA-2100904-RO 2 31 121-13205 15 I 122-20505 20 23 131-11505 8 38 

121-14468 15 32 122-20604 20 29 131-11604 8 39 
WP-0250516-SD 16 8 121-18600 10 25 122-21602 26 11 131-15100 15 2 
WP-0250516-SD 16 23 121-22362 6 31 122-21750 26 3 131-15209 15 4 
WP-0250516-SD 36 17 121-24202 14 25 122-21800 26 2 131-15258 15 3 
WP-0370316-SD 21 20 121-29318 24 17 122-24606 22 8 131-15407 15 8 
WP-0371026-SD 12 65 121-29805 24 51 122-24655 22 6 131-15753 15 9 
WP-0371026-SD 22 16 121-29904 24 52 122-24705 22 9 131-15803 15 10 
WP-0430800-SD 12 68 121-30407 24 40 122-24853 22 7 131-15902 15 11 
WP-0450801-SD 12 67 121-30605 24 44 122-25009 22 11 131-16009 15 12 
WP-0451026-SH 12 53 121-30803 24 48 122-26155 33 IO 131-16108 15 13 
WP-0460556-SD 15 46 121-32106 6 40 122-26163 33 11 131-16207 15 18 
WP-0621016-SD 12 66 122-00408 2 25 122-26304 33 12 131-16405 15 22 
WP-0651056-SD 24 22 122-00507 2 26 122-26403 33 13 131-16504 15 23 WP-0671016-SE 28 36 122-00655 2 9 122-26502 33 14 131-16702 16 2 
WP-0751576-SD 4 25 122-00804 2 12 122-29100 2 1 131-16801 15 7 
WP-0764016-SP 6 14 122-00903 2 11 122-30165 16 4 131-16900 15 21 
WP-0841600-0E 33 22 122-01117 4 20 122-30264 16 19 131-17007 15 19 WP-0871602-SE 28 11 122-01208 4 23 122-30462 36 4 131-17106 15 34 
WP-0871602-SE 28 23 122-03816 6 11 122-32104 16 12 131-17205 16 1 
WP-0871602-SE 28 30 122-03907 6 20 122-32104 16 27 131-21108 12 45 
WP-1002036-SE 26 18 122-04004 6 23 122-32104 36 6 . 131-21207 12 22 
WP-1612616-SF. 30 25 122-04103 6 5 122-35107 36 2 131-21256 12 21 
WP-1612616-SE 32 27 122-04202 G 22 122-35107 36 22 131-21405 12 13 
WS-0510002-KN 30 29 122-06603 15 24 122-35206 12 39 131-22007 8 49 
WS-0510002-KN 32 31 122-06702 15 20 122-36600 36 3 131-22007 10 27 
WS-0621210-KR 28 35 122-08104 10 8 122-36600 36 23 131-22007 21 13 
WS-0822010-KP 4 26 122-08153 10 1 122-36709 12 40 131-22106 8 50 
WS-0861410-KR 28 29 122-08203 10 11 122-38101 12 41 131-22106 10 28 WS-1002560-KR 26 19 122-08302 10 10 122-40107 14 15 131-22106 21 14 WS-1643202-KR 30 26 122-08401 10 12 122-40602 14 18 131-22205 8 51 WS-1643202-KR 32 28 122-08500 10 6 122-40701 20 4 131-22205 JO 29 
WZ-0850302-KO 4 30 122-08609 10 13 122-47300 14 68 131-22205 21 15 WZ-0850302-KO 33 23 122-08708 10 2 122-56103 24 4 131-22304 8 52 WZ-2640310-K.H 6 16 122-08807 10 . 14 122-56905 8 63 131-22304 10 30 

122-08906 10 16 122-80301 8 5 131-22304 21 16 107-53309 4 39 122-09102 12 71 122-88403 34 IO 131-22700 12 10 111-11705 20 18 122-09201 12 78 122-88700 15 33 131-23302 15 44 
111-51065 28 26 122-09300 12 72 122-93957 24 2 131 ·-29309 14 21 111-51909 28 31 122-09409 12 33 123-15909 24 3 131-31206 14 37 111-55108 26 9 122-09458 12 29 123-16006 24 10 · 131-31305 14 38 111-55207 26 10 122-09508 12 30 123-16105 24 11 131-31404 14 39 111-57567 28 2 122-09607 12 31 123-16204 24 12 131-31503 14 40 111-59001 28 6 122-09706 12 47 123-17004 24 9 131-31602 14 41 111-59001 28 18 122-09805 12 46 123-40303 14 31 131-31800 14 46 111-59365 28 14 122-10217 12 15 123-40402 14 33 131-31909 14 45 112-46501 28 38 122-10308 12 18 123-40709 14 27 131-37559 18 2 112-46600 28 37 122-10803 12 48 123-40808 14 50 131-37609 18 12 

-88-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO P.AGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PARI' NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF &.g. tr NO .~.a;. i!I NO ii:iffl: lil NO .51.. :a NO 

131-37708 18 8 132-00308 4 2 132-85705 12 7 
131-37807 18 5 132-00407 4 5 132-85804 12 5 
131-37906 18 13 132-00605 4 6 132-85903 2 6 
131-38003 18 16 132-01009 4 12 132-86000 12 4 
131-38102 18 14 132-01108 4 28 132-86109 12 9 
13)-38201 18 15 132-01207 4 33 132-86406 12 20 
131-38359 18 3 132-01405 4 16 132-86505 10 33 
131-38409 18 9 132-01454 4 15 132-86604 IO 26 
131-38508 18 6 132-04003 4 35 132-87503 14 53 
131-38656 18 4 132-07709 8 18 132-87602 14 55 
131-38706 18 10 132-07808 8 20 132-87701 14 62 
131-38805 18 7 132-08004 8 40 132-87909 14 35 
131-38904 18 11 132-08103 8 64 132-88006 14 4 
131-42609 8 48 132-08301 8 17 132-88105 14 7 
131-42609 24 38 132-08350 8 16 132-88550 14 10 
131-42955 24 33 132-08509 8 43 132-89004 14 5 
131-43300 24 29 132-08608 8 47 132-94053 24 23 
131-43417 24 43 132-08707 8 30 135-08700 14 14 
131-43607 24 47 132-0B806 8 28 
131-43805 24 27 132-08905 8 29 229-01805 4 37 
131-44001 24 30 132-09101 8· 9 229-24708 4 8 
131-44100 24 39 132-09200 8 IO 229-30309 30 12 
131-47400 21 7 132-09309 8 11 229-30309 32 13 
131-47509 21 2 132-09408 8 12 229-30408 30 6 
131-47558 21 1 132-09507 8 13 229-30408 32 7 
131-50503 21 17 132-09606 8 14 229-30507 30 3 
131-50800 21 18 132-09705 8 19 229-30556 30 2 
131-50909 21 5 132-09804 8 7 229-30705 30 4 
131-51006 21 6 132-09853 8 6 229-30705 32 5 
131-51303 21 4 132-12501 15 39 229-30804 30 16 
131-55007 26 8 132-12600 15 31 229-30804 32 17 
131-55403 26 7 132-12709 15 35 229-30903 30 15 
131-60007 34 2 132-12915 15 43 229-30903 32 16 
131-60106 34 7 132-13012 15 42 229-31000 30 14 
131-60205 34 3 132-17401 12 35 229-31000 32 15 
131-60304 34 8 132-17500 12 36 229-31109 30 13 
131-60403 34 9 132-21403 14 19 229-31109 32 14 
131-60601 34 11 132-21502 14 23 229-31307 30 7. 
131-60700 4 32 132-21601 14 47 229-31307 32 8 
131-60B58 34 1 132-22005 14 11 229-31406 30 5 
131-63456 22 l 132-22401 14 29 229-31406 32 6 
131-63803 22 2 132-22609 14 2 229-32800 34 4 
131-63902 22 3 132-22708 14 3 229-33006 34 12 
131-67556 30 1 132-22807 6 42 229-33105 34 5 
131-67754 32 1 132-22906 6 39 229-33303 34 13 
131-67903 30 8 132-24308 14 12 236-30007 8 46 
131-67903 32 9 132-25008 18 1 236-30007 24 24 
131-68000 30 9 132-25107 18 18 236-30007 24 54 
131-68000 32 10 132-25107 18 19 
131-68109 30 10 132-28B04 24 55 310-18005 24 56 
131-68109 32 11 132-28903 24 59 310-18005 24 60 
131-68208 30 11 132-29000 24 61 

·131-68208 32 12 132-29109 24 57 
131-68406 32 18 132-29307 24 53 
131-68505 32 3 132-29356 24 50 
131-68802 32 4 132-29406 24 58 
131-68851 32 2 132-30107 24 45 
131-70006 4 9 132-30305 24 I 
131-70204 4 11 132-40007 2 22 
131-70303 6 15 132-40106 2 23 
131-70402 15 36 132-40205 2 24 
131-70402 15 37 132-44009 8 46 
131-70501 12 27 132-80201 2 7 
131-70600 14 16 132-81100 6 2 
131-70808 24 34 132-81159 6 1 
131-72606 21 10 132-81407 6 21 
131-72655 21 9 132-82454 8 42 
131-72705 8 55 132-83700 15 41 
131-72754 8 54 132-85002 12 2 
131-72804 14 60 132-85051 12 1 
131-72853 14 59 132-85101 12 3 
131-75005 8 62 132-85200 10 31 
131-78306 16 18 132-85309 12 50 
131-78306 16 33 132-85408 12 51 
131-78306 36 18 132-85507 12 52 
132-00209 4 1 132-85606 12 6 

-39-
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION 

Copyrlgh1@2002 JUKI CORP. 

*•0>~u~•m~&11.a~T6~~ 
HIJl:l,~'t. 
AD rights reserved throughout the world. 

JUKl~~att 

33111. \,JtU;,. ~ffllllit 
To order or for further 
information. 
please contact: 

*.:: 0)1{-~ IJ ::i.. .. ~.MPJ[JlO'Jt.:at,7!ff,t( JlJ!T 6111~1, ') z T. 
* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 
~.:O'J1(-~ IJA .. ~. 2002.111)3JU£0)j!lM,ft·"'··l,f_t,O)"'T· 
•This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of November 2002. 

2002. 12 Printed in Japan (E) 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




